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HQI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

po. BOX 5435. A~LlNGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

I -171 __ Yes...!.., __ No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM H UYN H­
----:L=-a-s--:t---

VAN 
Middle 

Il-+oA 1 
First 

Current Address 

Date 0 fBi rth __ N_o....;.,v.:.....;1 J~O.t..../ ...;,1..:.:Q2;;..;;b __ Place of Birth 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) poLiCE OF£=)'C.ER.. - CAPTAi~_ 7~ D(S72fCT SAI6-0V 

(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CNiP Dates: From 6/75 To ---.:....:r._AN~/'--..:.J_6....i./--...:f::...:=5=---__ _ 2. 

T6<UNlf-
Name ._-

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.s. 

Name, Address & Telephone 

IU YA~ HU'fNl+ 

Relationship 

BI2QT~ 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the u.s. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 
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I 5. NAME OF PR INC I P AL APPLICANT (P A) : _-;H-.:-U-:-Y_N_"~_V._A_N_T_/-}_O~A:--\ _____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- PA. 

LAM T~ u+i o~/17/2,(, ~1j::E 

'-
Dr.::c../ 01/ r~ HUYNH TI+J Tl-J-u'i DAuGijTB~ 

-

"'" 
: .~ 

. 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 

*********** 

HUYNH 
Last (Ten Ho) 

NOV 
Men th (Thang ) 

VAN 
Middle (Giua) 

10 
Day (Ngay) 

ft; ~ ~~~ 
t~ ~yb~' 
-I H-OA] 
First (Ten goi) 

1 gz.~ 
Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): ----&.V __ _ Female (Nu): 

~TAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

Married (Co lap gia dinh) :~ 

Vl[?T NAM 

POLITIC~~ ~P~SONER (Co l~ tu nhan tai v~ hay khongj: Yes (Coj ~ No (Khong) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 6/7S 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION~ 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 

T.o (Den): JAN/! ~ / k~ 

EDUCATION IN U.S. (Du hoc tai My): /~TEe''(lJT;DNAL POLIcE ACADEMY \kA~/.l11l'7Q'" D.C. V.A. 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) :~~_~~e~TA~I~~ ____ ~ ______________________ ___ 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) position (Chuc vu): C~cF oF- PlJUG€. \.t.-AR{) 

7 K T>fJTI2ft-l jSA-i&ow Date (nam): +/1915 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP): Yes (Co) :~~t/ __ ~ __ ~_ 
IV Number (So ho so): 11 ~..? 32S 
No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : o~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin gh ..... i-b:-e-n---sa-u--v-o-~ ..... , -d-::-a-y--d-::-u--c--:h~~-:-' -t~i 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN): , ..tr Bis CU xc. Bt¥:. i-tM' 

F IS Q./o kG uJl MiNIJ- CI ry V( 1ST N'l\f\tl 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
T«U'kJ6 V4~ WU\fN ~ 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): V' No (Khong): 

NAME & SIGNATURE: TRu~G VAl\) I-\UYN14 
ADDP~SS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 

RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : __ ~~~ON~ ______________ __ 

~t~ QkAC 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

DATE: 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) HU'INl-\ VAN TW-041 
(Listed on page 1) 

I 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO I 
! 

PA. 

LAM T t-II C-.I+i O~/ '7/ 2-{, \X,tr=-E 

HUYNl-\ TI-f-J TU-UY 
Dt=cjDi/ '2, S 

DAlJG(..IlcR-.. 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 

I I 

I 

: , 

I 
! I 

I 
I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



• 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: 1'; F~ l'l%} 

This is to acknowledge receipt of the eQe~ffieftt6/1etter for 
IV( s) ~),,'f5 , which the ODP 
received on ~ rE\? il\ We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established schedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should further documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the U.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary. 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. has a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



• 
Embassy of the United States of America 

u. S. ORDERLY DEPAR'l'URE PROGRAM (ODP) PROC1!:SSING 

The U.S. Orderly Departure program (OUP) has brought over 60,000 
people to the U.S. from Vietnam since the program began in 1979. In 
general, eligibility for the U.S. ODP is based on having sponsoring 
relatives in the U.S. or proven close association with U.S. policies 
and programs in Vietnam prior to 1975. 

ODP fi!es can be opened on tne basis of Affidavits of Relationship 
(AOR), Immigrant Visa Petitions (Form 1-130), Visas 93 cables or ODP 
Questionnaires indicating close association. Spouses, children, 
parents and siblings of people residing in the U.S. are eligible for 
the family reunification aspect of the OOP. Grandparents, 
grandchildren or other relations may be included in the files, but 
their eligibility for the ODP will be determined at the time of 
their interview when a decision will be made as to their dependency 
on the family unit. 

In most cases, once a file is opened the next step in the U.S. 
processing is review for issuance of a Letter of Introduction 
(LQI). The LOI is a document which states that the U.S. is willing 
to interview the person or persons named on the LOI for possible 
acceptance for movement through the U.S. OUP. It is not a guarantee 
of approval. The LOI is normally presented to the Vietnamese 
authorities by the applicants as a preliminary step in obtaining 
exit permits and pre-departure interviews. Please note that it is 
·the Vi~tnamese authorities' who control the issuance of exit permits.1 

The success of the ODP has attracted a large number of applicants. 
Because of this, priorities have been established for LOI review and 
issuance. Family reunification cases will be reviewed for LOI 
issuance only when the applicants are the beneficiaries of current 
or near-current Immigrant Visa Petitions and would therefore be able 
to travel to the U.S. as immigrants. ~his priority system allows 
the ODP to reserve limited refugee numbers for those who are not 
eligible for immigrant status. The number of immigrants who can be 
accepted into the U.S. each year is far greater than the number of 
refugees allowed. 

Visas 93 beneficiaries are also eligible for LOI review. However, 
as they would enter the U.S. as refugees, review of cases of 
Immigrant Visa Petition beneficiaries has priority over review of 
cases based solely on Visas 93. It is strongly recommended that 
second preference petitions be filed as soon as the U.S. relative is 
eligible to do so. 



! 

The immigration channel will continue to be emphasized in the 
foreseeable future. If sponsors are eligible to file Immigrant Visa 
Petitions for their relatives the ODP urges them to do so. Relatives 
in the U.S. may continue to send AOR's and other documents to the 
ODP office in Bangkok to serve as the foundation for a future 
Immigrant Visa file. The file will not be reviewed for an LOI, 
however, until the petition has been received and is close to being 
current. 

LOlls will continue to be issued to applicants for refugee status 
who are of special humanitarian concern. These will primarily be 
Amerasians and their accompanying family members, long term 
reeducati~~~es, or people with previous close association 
~ policies and programs. 

After the applicants have received exit permits, their names Will be 
placed on a list which is given to t~e ODP by the Vietnamese 
authorities. The people on the list are subsequently interviewed in 
Ho Chi Minh City by representatives of the U.S. ODP. Once the 
people on the case are approved documentarily they must undergo a 
medical examination. If there are no medical ineligibilities the 
ODP office in Bangkok transmits final approval to the Vietnamese 
authorities, through the United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees (UNHCR) working Group. The case is then manifested by the 
Vietnamese for a flight to Bangkok. 

In Bangkok, approved ODP applicants are housed in a transit center 
where final paperwork and medical checks are completed. They 
generally stay in Bangkok for about one week. All immigrants then 
travel directly to the U.S. The majority of refugees are sent for 
six months of language training and cultural orientation in the 
Philippines before travelling to the U.S. 

All travel arrangements are made and paid,for by the International 
Organization for Migration (10M, formerly ICM), to be reimbursed 
later. The U.S. sponsor will be notified of the exact itinerary by 
a local voluntary agency. 

The entire process depends on many variables so it is impossible to 
predict how long any segment of the procedures w~ll take. 

It is very important that ODP be notified immediately of any address 
changes either in Vietnam or the U.S. Delays in processing have 
occurred due to ODP having outdated addresses on file. 

Office Address: 

Orderly Departure Program 
Panjabhum Building 
127 South Sathorn Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 
Tel: 252-5040, EXT ODP 

APO Address: 

orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 
Cable: JVAODP, BANGKOK 
Telex: 87008 JVAODP TH 
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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'a-

Mu .. XZI alA-nAP 
A .....' '" 

IOZ alA-ela IU-IIIIAII C1la-IIZ VZIf-1WI 
• 

-----0000000-----

I ' 
Hoi Gia-~inh TU-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Nam noat dong bat 

vu loi; thuiii tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc' d:U:::h van dong 
cho viac tra tu do cho'tu-nhan chihb-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia·dinh. 

" - \,..., 
'- Il~i ~l:!iet, tha keu gQi q?ng e4ng hjong l,.uDCL ho.a~ d9'n~ 

cua Hoi bang:cach,tham gia tich cuc va trd teanh ~i Vien. 
Neu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhdrig chi 
tiet sau d~y : 

He va Ten: t-IUYNH 
~!a chi: ------------~--~-------------------------

________________________ (Nha) 

" _ .... 1 
Ten tu nhan chinh tri: HVYN~ VAl\) TI-IoA{ 

Lie~~ gia dinh vai"tu nhan ehfnh tri: Cha Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) . . . 
, I I ' "l.- I , - , 

Xin «iuy v~ _ cho bi~t q'1Y v~ _ c~ the ,,-doncz goP .... baqg each 
nao eho HQi: tuy thee y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

-
Thai giO· 
Ni.in lie~: v r , ... ___ =--___ --=----------
-Bong gop ung he: 

($~2. qO) 
(tuy y) 

~ r----------~::~~ __ ----------------------------------------__ .! TRUNG YAN HUYNH 

I 
i 
i 

( 
I· 

I 
iii 
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Sc:tM ~ ~ 11111' cl- iuk vi -it:; ht.' ~' k;:J_: 

JJo v <>i' ~. J;) 1-1 u1 btl VAr.J l~VN. G- ((.1;" J 

~ Wth (f) HV'f~1+ VAt.! Tt/"'I\-i ~. 

(J LAM nf{ Wi ~ 

(i) I-tv'tlM { (4, 
'1 

TlJul F-M 

'50SJ(L 

Xln 4 vw' {u~ J,.;> J~ {d pk.-: 40- txc' Ju; "- eli ~ (~.T_ "I' 

~-
I' 1.:. "t. vi Q()p V-GJ 4- Lt.- Jtb, .h...~ tib -t-~ ~ ICd I t<i.c. 

" J I 

d",,' k &.-~. -ti: - , 
..... { 

~- 4i ti;L C-£Ut> (>.., I 
Zih ~ Dfu..r.J Cf~ w; 



" 

HOI oana ouin TI1 
Board Of Dlrecton 

KHUe MINH THO 
HUYNH VAN H~N 
HUYNH KIM CHI 
NCUV(N THI H",NH 

NGUV(N QUYNH GIAO 

NCUVifN XUAN LAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 

TRlN TH! PHUONG 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 

Ban cn.-p Hinn T.U. 
Executive Board 

KHUC MINH THO 

Pr~ldent 

HUVNH VAN H£N 

1 st VICe-Prl!Sldent 

NGUV{N QUYNH GIAO 
2nd vlce·Pr~ldent 

TRlN KIM DUNG 

3rd vlrePrl!Sldent 

NGUYEN VAN GIOI 
secretary General 

TRlN TH! PHlAjNC 

Oeoutv Secretary 
NGuvifN THI H",NH 

Treasurer 
HUVNH KIM CHI 

Oeoutv Treasurer 

C6vinDoin 
AdVisory Committee 

NGUY~ XUAN·LAN 

""'" , , """', ,.. 
HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

'1-

Miu ..,0, XZII ClZA-U 
,.. A .... 

IIOZ ClZA-D11III TU-IOIAII CIIIIIII-'11 YIn-lIM 

-----0000000-----

, , 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri Viet-Narn aoat dong bat 

vu lei; thuan tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc'dlch van dong 
cho viec tr~ tu do cho'tu-nhan chinh-tri Vi~t-Nam va'doan­
tu gia·dinh. 

". -.: " ..... '" • .7 ) \,....' .... Hoi thiet tha keu gQi Cong Bong huong ung hoat dong 
cu'a H01 bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd ~thaIih '~i Vien. 
Neu, quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, . xin cho biet nhung chi 

• #It. # A... " tl.et sau day : 

Ho va Ten: HUYNH VA N l'teUNG 
~1a chi: 

" - ~ , 
Ten tu nhan chinh tri: HUYNH VA/IJ TI-toA-j' 

Lie~: gia d{~ vdi·tu ~han chfnh tr~: 
Cha Me, Vo, Anh, Chl., Em, v.v.) . . 

I I 'l-J , - I 

Xin q~y vi cho biet qtiy v~ _ c~ the ",don2: gop,- baqg cach 
nao cho Hqi: tuy theo y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

Thoi gie: 
Ni~n liem: 
f)ong gop u'ng he>: 

V' 

I "'I-

($~2.qO) 
(tuy y) 

Thu tu, ngan phieu xin gui ve: 
I' A J " 

HOI GIA-aINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM 
P;O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA '22205 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 



To ; HOI GIA J:>II\JI-'I TU I\Ii-IAN cHINn TJQI vIeT tvAM. 

MAR 0 13 1988 
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ICHUC MNt ntO 
tMNHvAHt8 
tMNHdlOi 
~TH!~ 
~au9NHCIAO 
NQMN xuAN LAN 
TRMdlDUNC 
TRlN TH! PHIJONC 
NGUYEN VAR GIOl 

Ban cnaP tdnII T.U. 
Executive Board 

ICHUc: MINH THO 
Pre50dent 

HUYNH vl.H HiN 
1st va-PreslOent 

NCU'IfN CItNNH CIAO 
2nd va-PreslOent 

TRlNdlDUNC 
5rd~t 

NGUYEN VAR GIOI 
secretarv General 

TdN TH! IIKb«:; 
Oeoutv Secretarv 
~TH~ 

Treasurer 

HUYNH dlCHI 
Oeoutv Treasurer 

C6vtneoan 
Ad\1SOrV COmmittee 

~xul.H.LAN 

.... , , ...., .... 
HOI CIA f>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

.... 
Mu -lOll XZI aZA-nAP 

,. - A I "-

IOZ aZA-eZII IU-IIIWI CIIza-,1Z ft"-IIM . , 

-----0000000-----

, ' 
Hoi Gia-~inh Tu-Nhan Chinh-Tri-Viet-Nam noat dong bat 

vu 1di; thu~ii tuy xa hoi va nhan dao nham muc' d:l.C::h van dong 
cho viec tra td do cho'tu-nhan chiDh-tri Viet-Nam va'doan­
tu gia·dinh. 

" - \... I 

\.. I!~i t~iet, tha keu gQi q?ng e~ng hjdn9 ~un<L ho.a~ d<?n<i 
cua Hoi bang :cach, tham gia tich cuc va trd teanh ~i Vien. 
Neu,quy vi nao muon gia nhap Hoi, 'xin cho biet nhdng chi 

• A • I!tt".. t1et sau day : 

- "-Ho va Ten: HUYNH VA N TRuNG, 
-,>!a chi: 

-Bien thoai: ( s~'> ____ -=-_(Nha) .1. 
... - "- , 

Ten tu nhan chinh tri: HUYNH VAI\J TI4041' 

Lie~~ gia dinh vai-tu nhan chfnh tri: 
Cha Me, vd, Anh, Chi, Em, v.v.) . . . 

, I I ' "\.., , - , 
• • #to A V 

_ Xin ~uy V1 cho b1et q~y v~_ c~ the ..... don2: goP .... baJ}g cach 
nao cho HQi: tuy thee y muon va long hao tam cua quy vi. 

-
Thai gid: 
NiAn 1iem: V' , , ..... --=--.---";""'---f)ong gop ung he: 

($1;.2. qO) 
(tuy y) 

TRUNG VAN HUYNH 8-8S 
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Jirt-Il ~f'CQt. of 'iPul'.lo/l. ( '16~t.J, ~~'~) if 

"'1 " CQ-fe{ , (16~ AI\t~ ~ c.or~ ~1I.eJ" ) 5 

Jr~ c..e1t'.J; Ct2i. 3 RE..lA <I vt:J " , (~ t (/ ~ of IN vtlZT W~ 



· HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063: 

INTAKE FORM (Two C()pies) l~ W ~ k~ 
MAU DON VE LY-LICH 1\ UU,--. 0 AI."';; •. ~,.J, f"n •• I 

*********** r::r ,''''-''''~ I~ ............ 

NAME HUYNH VAN THOAl (Ten Tu-nhan) 
Last (Ten Ho) Middle (Giua) First (Ten goi) 

DATE, PLACE OF BIRTH 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : 

MARITAL STATUS 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

l,JOVEMBER-

Month (Thang) 

Male (Nam) : V 
Single (Doc than) : 

~ 

(j)UA~ 10 

10 1'3 -lb 
Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 

Female (Nu) : 

Harried (Co lap gia dinh) : V 

1:>1 S cu XA 
'- \. 

e,AC H41 F.lS 

POLITICtl.L PR!SON"e:R (CI') la tu nhar.!. tai ~~! hay khong): Yeo (Co) V N-:J (F_"long)_ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu) :_---..;b-,'/1_7_5 __ T.o (Den): rA~/I'1 KS 

'" PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: VII:: 'I VAM ) 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep) : 

EDUCATION IN U. S. (Du hoc tai My) :_":,,':I_N_iP'!_N_A_"T_iVlV_"'_L-:--PO_W_CE __ A_C_A_!>C_=M_'T __ IXA_S_-A_il-l_G_T_O'-J_j)_._C_, __ 

VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : CAPTMV 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) . Po-s"'i"'!'"t"'i-o-n---:(~C~h";';u-c"';"';vu~)-:--C-I4-'£-f--O-F--f9-l-iCf.:-:--~-R-J)--

_...;I....;~~..;.;l>j;.;;.s _r~_..I....:.r--t...I....;.SAi_'_Go~w___ Date ( nam) : 4 J t q 1'5. 

Yes (Co): V 
IV Number~(~S-o~ho---so~)-:~ 3~~i5 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : 

No (Khong): 

NUMBER OF DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) :~~o~~~ ____ ~~ __ ~ __ ~~~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghi ben sau voi day du chi ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : 117- ~js CU)(A BACHM 
"-F. IS cD· 10 /-to OJ( ~JrvIJ (iT';" VIET _NAM 

NAME & ADDRESS OF SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro) : 
TRuNG VAN Hut'~+J 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich Hoa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong) : V 
RELATIONSHIP WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : So 1\1 

U7< fA- ~,-
:::::::==-= 

NAME & SIGNATURE: TRLlHb ~'I+N HLlYI'lli-J 

ADDP.ESS & TELEPHONE OF INFORMANT 
(Ten, Chu ky, Dia chi va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 

, (.... < 

DATE: lR' 
Month (Thang) Day (Ngay) Year (Nam) 



, 

Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT CPA) : HUl'tVi-l VAN THOA-l 

(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

LAM Tl-tl tl+l M~ 111/ 19lC:, \XI F e. 

H u'flY ~ T~I T4u'f l)E t I Jl / I 1 ') 5 D"\.I utf 71"1\. 

i I 

I I 
I 

I 

I 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



I 

HOI GIA-DINH TU-NHAN CHINH-TRI VIET-NAM P.O. BOX 5435 ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-063~ 

NAME (Ten Tu-nhan) : 

DATE, PLACE OP BIRTH : 
(Nam, noi sinh) 

r- (') 1- I 
INTAKE FORM (Two Copies) ltb ~ ,e~ I:AJ.-<;;. 

MAO ooB VB LY-LICH - \. 
,. *********** lc\-U1.fMJl ~ ~(,U)~ 

Last (Ten Ho) 
WOVfSM~BR 

Mon tb (Thang) 

VAN 
Middle (Giua) 

10 
Day (Ngay) 

Tl-to~I 

First (Ten goi) 
19 z. b 

Year (Nam) 

SEX (Nam hay Nu) : Male (Nam): v Female (Nu): 

-
~TAL STATUS Single (Doc than) : 
(Tinh trang gia dinh) : 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM : 
(Dia chi tai Viet-Nam) 

'" (Dww 10 

Married (Co lap gia dinh): i/ 

F.·js 

POLITI~~ PRISO~R (Co la tu nhan tai V}l hay khonq): Yes (Co) ~ No (RhoDg) __ 

If Yes (Neu co): From (Tu): 6/7 S Too (Den): JAtv/ I 6/ f 5 
J' 

PLACE OF RE-EDUCATION: ViNH PI-H~ (NOR7~ VI~T NMV 
CAMP (Trai tu) 

PROFESSION (Nghe nghiep): 

. EDUCATION IN U. S • (Du hoc tai 'My) : "IN TER.M .,. ,.O~ AL PUUU;=- ACP l> E.M'f \.t:A S~illf4lol\) D. C. 
VN ARMY (Quan doi VN) Rank (Cap bac) : (A.PTlIYllV 
VN GOVERNMENT (Trong chinh phu VN) . po-sT'I-:-tIT'o-n;;;..;....~(C=h.;...u;;...c-vu--:)-:-e~-I-Ef-O-F-P-O-l-ft.E--I,)cA.-~----

1 6 PfSTt<?ItT /SAi"V Date (nam): 4/f!J7.r 

APPLICATION FOR O.D.P. (Da co nap don cho ODP) : Yes (Co): V 
IV Number~( S~o---:'h-o-s-oT") -: 3. ~ 3. R S 

No (Khong): 

NUMBER OP DEPENDENTS ACCOMPANYING (So nguoi di theo) : O~ 
(Ten than nhan thap tung) Xin ghTI"'br-e";;'n~s~a~u-v~o~i--;'d""ay~dT"u--c"Th"""i--:-t"Ti 

MAILING ADDRESS IN VN (Dia chi lien lac tai VN) : ____ t1)-_&_i.s. __ c.v_K_A-~--M1-·----
F. IS 41.10 ~o U-JI MIIV&4 t4T'1 VtET tvAW\. 

NAME & ADDRESS OP SPONSOR/RELATIVE (Ten va Dia chi Than nhan hay Nguoi Bao tro): 
"TRUN& VAN Hu'1'~(J 

U.S. CITIZEN (Quoc tich HQa-Ky):_ Yes (co): No (Khong): ----ZV __ 
.~ . .",.. .. ..-: 

RELA'l'IONSHIV'WITH PRISONER (Lien he voi tu nhan tai VN) : ____ 'S'_o.-...:.,t..I _____ _ 

NAME & SIGNATURE : c .... ,-RV t-t'- ~N f..\.V1'N ~ Ld--+ I;r:t ~ 
-. ~PP.ESS . &'. TELEPHONE ·OF INPORMANT '::;po --
~'(Ten,~u 7ky, .Dia Ch.i va Dien thoai cua nguoi dien don nay) 1 .... '"';.... • ...;;.,u..l.I_-_._-_____ _ 

-., 
DATE: '."JAN 13 ,9/,f 

"M~O~R...;;.th~.~~(T=h~a-n-g~)~--------~D-a~y~(N~g-a-y-)~------~Y~e-a~r~(~N~am~)---------
"'... ....:. .... 

. , 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLI CAN-T (P A) : _-;-:H~U~'f---:AI~~ __ V._A_"'--::-.,:--T_H-_._O...::.~_~ __ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

-
NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 

PA. 

lAM TUI CA-I-I ~ ~Af!-! '7/ J ~ 26 ~lFt:::' 

HV7'N~ TI-J-f TUV'1 I>~0f/I~r;) j)AV'''' TBR. 

. 
~ 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) I 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



.--. , , A' ,A, 

HOI CIA E>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
fAMILIES OF VJ~TNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. ARLtNCTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

/ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(TwO copies~ 

VEWL.' ____ _ 

1-171 : ____ yes, k( No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-.ducation camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Progr~m can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM .H UY NI-\ THOAJ 
----:L~a-s-:t--- Middle First 

'Current Address I I\J ~ i ~ CU)( A (Me HAl F. 15 W.IO Hu 0+1 MIt,H·\ ci 71' 

Date of Birth \jOV/IO! I '3Zl, Place of Birth 
--------------~--------

• 
A 1\ • / c r Po LICE.. l.V\~)"I f" PirT~C 7 Previous Occupationrbefore 1975)_...;.p_ll_L_i_OC--'or __ P_T_A_'''' __ :...-.-__ u-_I£_1= __ o_ .... ________ f1\1&<>fV 

(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 6/7 s To __ -:fA_"""...;./:.....-/6...;./:.....-f5 __ _ 2. 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: TRUN(, VAt\J 1-\ \J '1' I\J t-t 
Name 

Address , Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/J,.COUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address' Telephone 

I~VNC VAN I4IJ'rNH ( ~ctP\R 

Relationshi2 

'%:.0 V 

If you are eligible to tile for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affi4avit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



.. . ~ .- .-~" - ... ~ *' - .. .. ... . . . 

Page 2 . '.' 
. 

5. 
•.. 

HUY~H - VAN NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) . Tt-1-oAI . . 
(L1sted on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT./ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
. PA . . . 

·MAre.-! 1711~4 LAM 1" l+ I C.-l+1 \)('i FE 

H.LJ '1N ~I 1-1-/ TI+U'f Dr=c-/ ot!l ~ '5 S bA V ~ IF-f>'-.-

• 

, . 

. 
: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(1£ d1fferent from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



" , , A' ,... 
HOI CIA £)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

PO. BOX 5435. A~lINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

/ 

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two copies~ 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 __ Yes, t/"No 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for u.s. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIETNAM HU'7'NI-t VA t-J THOAI 

2. 

Last Middle First 

Current Address 

Date of Birth uov/roj (9 Zb 
) r 

Previous Occupationrbefore 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP 

~ 

Place of Birth ~RA~C~H~G_IA __ ' ___ V~!~C_I_N_A_~~ __ __ 

. Pow cc CA(>TAfI'{ / Cl-ffFF vi=-
I 

Oates : From 2tA 6/1 'J 7 50 To JAN I 16/ gS 
I 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: TRUNG VAN HIJi~t+ 

Name 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

TtWNG l/A-t.J t-I-U'1fV!+ &AME. A60'fF-) 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Da te Prepared: JAN I / K! ! 01 f 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRInCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) : __ ~~_H_U~Y_N __ H ___ V_A_N~_' __ H_O_A_l ____ __ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
- PA. 

LA M TJ-fJ C i-t j ~ l\ pi 17 / '" l6 udFE 

HUYNH TH-I THUY LX:: c:/ oJ:? / I q ':is {)ALlGH T ~'-

: 

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(If different from above) 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
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1) 

--

2) 

3). 

. OSTATEsn 
~~~~ 
~.'§ 
CONFERENCE 

My name is 

I reside at: 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
. . 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N: W. • WAS~INGTON. D. C. 2OOO!S 

T.lex.: 2C83t3ATTN; MRS, 

APPLlCATlm FOR FAMILY. REUUFlCATICN 

Tel. 

J 
.50!5B2 

CASE ND.-_ 
, (~or' usee l 

NEW FO~ 

I was hom on: August 28, 1948 ~: -.::Can::::!.!-.,..:'Iho=:.L.' ....;V:.:i:::e.:::tn:.:.::am::.::...._~.,....".._-,;,......,..-_--=-
. • • ,.;. . (comtryGal.!ID9 Refugee canp 
r arrived m the UJuted States on/m: February 26, 1981from: or c.amp.l INJ.:Xl'rnSIA 

My Alien Registration n'UlJber is: A~_.;;.25;;.....;;1;;...2..;;..6....;;1;;...4..;;..3 ________________ _ 

My Naturalization tl!rtificate, nunber is:' _..!../~/ /~_' _____________ _ 

My Alien Status is: -IYJT Parolee r7 Permanent .. Resident 0 U.S. Citizen,. 

I &II _king this appiication to .~uest that the .following 'relatives still ili· 
Viet Ham. be aUthorized.~o come to the United States: - -

. , , 

. . 
ADDRESS.IN VlE1NN-I NAl.£ MTE AND PLACE OF BIRIH RELATICNSHIP . . 

-' 

November 10, 1926 
HUYNH VAN 'lflOlU Rach-Gia, Vietnam Father Reeducation Camp 

6-.ID.~j K3 DeH .14 TL 
Vinh-Phu, North Vietnam 

March- 17,- 19~6 
lAM '!HI au Soc-Tranq, Vietnam M:>ther VI bisCu"'xa Bac-Hai 

Phuong ,(Ward) 25 
" C)Jan (District) .10 

DeceItber 08~ 1955 IIO=Cli1 Minh C1ty, VJ.J:>l'NA. 
HUYNH '!HI 'J1lUY ~innn -Vietnam ' -- Sister -id- ; -
~ .- -, 

, --"''I..''~ 
. . ,.~ . .-.~" . -.- -.... . ~ . -

- -

5ignature: ~:v-~ Date : Novent>er 12, 1981 

Before me, a Notary Public, on th,is day personally appeared Mr TRt:.H:; VAN HUYNH 
krI<Nn to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and 
3cknowledged to me that he/she ex~t;~J.tMi·W1 .. tUJor the purposes and consideration 
therein expressed. 1""I.ry Pubhc: in .nd for ;z,~~' Tex. 

My (ommiuion Exp.r'81.'~_UiiiLI'J"_s...£U,.;..:i:.III:o---
5TAlE OF T E -x A S COtMY OF H A R R I S 

My conunis~ion expires 74..0/'..:1 



·QSTATES~ 
~.4:J~~ 
- 0 z.mc,... 
::l'-JVi5 
CONFERENCE 
~ ,­

toW) Mti 

NATIONAL OFFICE 

MIGRATION ANI) REFUGEE SERVICES 
" '312 ~ASSACHUS~S AVENUE, H. W •• WASHI~GTOH. D:C. 20005. 

TeI.1: 2~A1TH: MAS 

. . , ',J . ., " 
~ Jii, ·dAn· nay' de Xin cho nhdiig thl.t nb3n ghi t!n dddi CIty, hi& cOO.. ct. tai ". 

., 

Viet~N_ ci& SfIIlg ~.XY.do8n-tu v9'i toi. crOi chlp ~ ~'t& nil ~g n~r 
mil dlJ cnic th&g b(o cho de ~i(i htt-tra'ch nhd Cao-ur-PhQ Tf-N!'l Lien-Hi&p~', 
bole if: d. CAe ~ez;-~. "tt:-Cb& dic .trAch I Jubbg-trinh -tloiit-~ Gia--BiDh, Jc~J cJ. ~ 
gibi.:.~ tai "Viit-Nain. • XIN -I>i~N cl Bill Tiii'G ANH va" ·'1111 THd.c cH"'d Ki(m:~ saul " . . (.. . . 

. ~ IilAN :: YIn _~ --N~~-~ -.. - Li:::en~·-:-=·lre""'e,-G-i-a---""--B-i-.--Ot~ir-pt:1--Ran-:-::-g-vi-~--'i--Nhi-""~f 
• " ·Ndi s~ ~ vai T6i Cua.,,:nJ"n:-NhIn ~i Vitt.....,;~_N __ 

..." . 
1) IIMfi VAN ~; 

A I 
2) . I.M 'nil au 

I 

..... ,.. 
3) IIMfi 'nu . 'IHUY . , 

10-11-1926 I 
I • 

~eh-Gia, VN1 
I 

17-03":1926 I 

~~'VN1 
08-12-1.955 -
igon, Vietnam. 

! 

-Ng&&ila.'dO\t ky ten:-Il.!~~..e:~~~ 

Me 
• 

I, 
,Em gal. . 

\ '," 
TrC!i ~t:?p Mi~n Me Vietn 
Bia-chi:- 62A'ID63 K3 OOi 14TL 
vhii'i-Phu, Me Vietnam 

. AIVlb' ,..., I ,./ t, 
SO. :lS \..U-xa: Bac-Hal. 
Phuoilg 25 - Qu~ 10 
'1ha11h-phO HO-chi 4tinh 

VIE:lW\M 

-nt-
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VieT -NAM CONG. BOA 

",wb\lquII du Ylltnalll 
~ . 

89 TU·PIiAP 
DljllWtewoer.' de la Justlc.e PHONG _ L1,JC.-SV TOA_~--=-:--=---

- . OV IIIAa nOlI 1m. 
so. Ttr· PHAP NAII- PHl.N 

S....,Ic.e ""dkloi.e du lud·Ylftnallll...: 
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(Ednit du registre des actc'l de Rlls'\anCe) ... 
(NAM.PHAN) 

Sud - Viitnam 

N AM -t-.... ------
(Ann~.) 

" Tea, h9 dua coa nit. 
~ · · · (No. et priaom de ,' •• JUt) 

I 
- ----

Nam, • nu 0 . . . 
(Sexe del'eDftlnt) 

Sanh a,.Ay 080. t 
-(Date de .. is ..... e.) 

I 

I ~anb t$i .cb6 ~Ao. 
(Lieu de lI.i .... nce) 

Tt!,on. h9 chao ~ 0 

(Nelli et pr~.olD da ~e) 

! Cha I*m ngbe gt.. , 
(Sa pro re .. ioe) 

I aha ella a dAu. . 
(Soo, domicile) 

TeB~ t9 m~. . . . 
(Nom et prraolD de I. ale«, -- -~-

Gil ti!D: '. 6tOO 
(Cout) 
Bi~D lal s6 t ____ _ 

(QUiWaD<:8 ,"0) 
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l, 1 
mE REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 

MINISTRy OF JUSTICE 

JUDICIAL SERVICE OF 
sarrH VIETNAM 

(1) Date : 11-17-1958 

ExVl.a.c.Ud 6Jlom the Vi.t..a.l. lUnut.e.6 kept. on 
6Ue a.t the CleJlk'.6 066J..c.e 06 the Cou.ir.t 
of Peace of Sadec 

. 
One original of the Affidavit serving iQ lieu 

AFFIDAVIT SERVIN; IN LIEU (f 
BIRTH CIRTIFIC'ATE FM 

of Birth Certificate· , requested by.: HUYNH-KIM-TIEN, 
HUYNH-VAN-THOAI's fathe~ was established by 
Mr TRUONG CONG NAM , Presiding Judge of 
the Court of Peace of Sadec 
acting in his capacity of Justice of the Peace, 
on November 17, 1958. and was duly registered: 
free of charge at Vinh-Long on 11-24-1958 

* HJVNH - VN4 - OOAI * 

Serial NlJIlber : 194 

Nt.ni>er : 939/UB 
Certified to be conformed 
to the original shcxm be­
fore the 25th Ward's Office 
The 13th of January, 1982 
For the People's Committee 
of the 25th Ward 

The Chairman 
s/ s : HOANG VAN MJOI 

EXTRACTED AS FQLCtlS 

1) 'IRAN VAA SON 2) NGUYEN VMl TIUEU 3) HUYNH VMl PHOI 

The said witnesses, after hearing the reading of Article 
# 16 of the Decree dated 11-17-1947 of the Prime Minister 
of the Provisional Goverrment of South Vietnan and Article 
# 363 and subsequent ones of the Amended Penal Code revised 
by the Executive-Order of 12-31-1912, and after being duly 
sworn: have affirmed to know with certainty that : 

HUYNH - V~ - THlAI (Male) 

Born on the 10th day of November, year of 1926 at 
Huong-Phu Village, District of Phuoc-Long, Province 
of Rach-Gia, to HUYNH-KIM-TIEN (living) and ~THI­
IDA (living) 

Vis a e d : 
ABSTRACT CONFORMED TO CRIGINAL 

Sadec, the 12th of September, 1967 
For the Head-clerk The Magistrate 

/signed i11egio1y with seal/ /signed illegibly with seal/ 

Cost : 5$ 
(1) Refer to the above-mentioned date and serial 

number when requesting for additional copies. 

This is to certify that the foregoing Translation is, to the best of ~ knowledge 
'and belief, a true and accurate rendition into Engli·sh of. the original docl.Dlent 
written in Vietnamese. 

Houston, this 10th· day of August A.D. , 1982 

f:~Tt~Uu-­
PETER NGUYENVANiH 
Assistant Program Coordinator 
USCC/MRS - Houston, Texas 

U.S.C,C, 
1111 LOVETT ~ 
ttOIJSIOtt. TE)W) · 



'!HE REPUBLIC OF VIE'INAM 

MlNISTRY OF JUSTICE 

JUDICIAL SERVICE OF 
SCXJIH VIE:INAM 

Extracted fram the Minutes kept on file 
at the Clerk's Office of the Court of 
Peace of Sadec 

'!HE PFACE COORI' OF SAnE(: 

(1) Date : April 04, 1959 

AFFIDAVIT SER\TllKi IN LIElJ OF BIRIH 
CF.RI'IFICATE FOR : 

One original Affidavit serving in lieu of birth 
certificate requested by HUYNH-v.AN-~I, husband 
of LAM-TIU-QiI, has been granted by Mr 'I'RIJCNG­
CONG-NAM, Presiding Judge of the Peace Court of 
Sadec acting in his capacity of Justice of the 
Peace, on the 04th day of April~04, 1959 and has 
been registered - free of charge - at Vinh-Long 
on the 13th day of April, 1959 

lAM - '!HI - au 
(1) Serial No. 385 

Visaed : 
The Magistrate 

AS 

1) TRAN-v.AN-SOO 2).NGUYEN-v.AN-THIElJ 3) HUYNH-v.AN-PHOI 

The said witnesses, after hearing the reading of article # 16 of 
the Decree dated November 17, 1947 of the Pr ime Minister of the 
Provisional Government of South Vietnam and article # 363 and 
subsequent ones of the Amended Penal Code revised by the Executive­
Order of December 31, 1912, have sworn and affirmed to know with 
certainty that : 

lAM '!HI CHI, of sex female, Ix>rn on the 17th 
day of March, year of 1926 at LamrKiet village, 
District of Thanh-Tri, Province of Soc-Trang, 
Ba-Xuyen; 

to LAM-HUOI' (living) and ~I-THI-NOO (living) 

s/s : PRAM c.u~ NHAN 

CERrIFIED TRUE EXTRACT 
Sadecl the 20th day of March, 1967 

The Head-Clerk 
s/s: HO~ c.u~ XUYEN 

Cost : 5$ 

(1) References to· be used when;-requesting for 
additional excerpts. 

·This is to certiFy that the Foregcine Translation i., to the beat of my 
knowledge and belieF, II true end aocur&te rendition into Engli.h of the 
original document written in VietnBm~&e. 

tbuston, thi. 12th day of November, 1981 

E.eteLnc;)U~e.nV.?Jn.Ctu- U.S.CoC. 
~ 1111 LOVETT 

PETER N~UYEN VAN THO HOUSTON, TEXAS n 
Assistant Program Coordin.tD~ ~ 



'!HE . REPUBLlt OF VIErNAM 
1 

CI'lY OF:SAI~ 

PRECncr : 4'lH 
~ : II 

Serial number : 5178 

INFANT'S FULL NAME ••••• 

Male Dr female •••••••• 

: f 

6c 

• 

(.----.)N EXCERPT· FROM THE .BIRTH REGISTER . 
Established Q1 the 10th day of Decenber, 1955 

Female 

Date of birth ••••••••• 'ltle -Eighth day of Decenber, year of One 'lbousand 
nine hundred and fifty five 

Place of birth •••••••• 

Father's Full name ••••• 

Mother's Full name ••••• 

Marital rank of the •••• 
mother 

The Declarant's name ••• 

Saigon, 41 ~ch 

HUYNH VAN' 'lHQ.lU' 

IAM'lHI au: 

Legi timate wife 

/Free of chargel CERrIFnD 'lHlE E.:XTRACT 
Saigon, the 4th day of August, 1973 
Fbr the Civil Registrar 

'" .. ' 

'ltle Chief of the Administrative Bureau 
. sis : IAM VAN JXN; 

,This is to certif~ that the Foregoing Translation ia. to the beat of my 
knowledge and belieF, a true and. accurate .... endi tion into English of the 
opiginal document written in Vietnamese 

Houston, this 12th da~ of Novenber " 1981 

U.S.C.C. 
1111 LOVEn 

PETER NGUYEN VAN THO HOUSION. JEXAS llOOG 
Assistant Program Coordinator 
USee/MAS - Houston, Taxaa. 

-
! 
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. I • , .••. 

M REPuBLIC OF VIEIHAM 
I 

.1 MlNIS'lRY SF JUSTICE , 
. JUDICIAL SERVICE (F 

!D1IH VlETIfAM 

(1) Date: 12-03-1958 

fx.tAa..eted '"om tAe. Vi.t4l. JU.nu.t.u ke.pt on ,a..e. at the. Clt,tk'.6 o".i.ee. 0' the. Coutt 
of Peace of Sadec 

, 
I • 

'IMVIT SERVUG IN LIEU Cf 
MtMIAfE LICENSE FM: . 

One ~iginal of the Affidavit serviqg in lieu 
of Marriage Certificate ,requested by 
. IIJYNH VNf TIIlAl· " was established by 

Hr 'l1UJ(H; cx:t«; HAM , Presidi~ Judge of 

ttMft"VAN-THlAI 
L»t-Tlu-au 

Serial. No •. : 231 

Visaed: 

The Magistrate 

the Court of· Peaee of Sadec . 
acti~ in his capacity of Justice of the Peace, 
on Decsmer 3, 1958 , and was duly r~istered: 
free of charge at V:l.nh-1..or1l on 12-08-19.58 

EXTRACTED AS FaJ..QtIS 

'1) LE CPANG 'IRlNH . 2) LE VN:I LEN 3) NGUYEN VAN 'IHIEU 

The, said witnesses, after heari~ the readi~ of . Article 
# 16 of the Decree dated 11-17-1947 of the Prime Minister 
of the Provisional Govemnent of South Vietnan and Article 
# 363 and subsequent' ones of the Amended Penal Code revised 
by the Executive-Order of 12-31-1912, and after bei~ duly 
.sworn,' have affirmed to kror with certainty that : 

- HUYNH-VAN-~I, born on 11-10-1926 at Huong-Phu Village, 
. District of Phuoc-long, Province of Rach-

I Gia, to IDJYNH KIM TIEK (living) and tm-
I 1HI-LUA (living); 
\ : 

- ,lRwI-'lHI .. all , 

. t 

born on 03-17-1926 at LamrKiet Village, 
District of Thanh-Tri, Province of Soc­
Trang, to LAH-HOOr (living) and BUI-1HI­
NOO (livi~ 

The two said parties have established a Marriage License of 
First ~ee on 10-24-1944 at LamrKiet Village, District of 
Thanh-Trl. 'Province of Soc:-Trang.___...' _ 

sIs : PHAM Q.lAOO NIW! 

ABSTRH::T cam:me> 1U CRlGINAL 

Sadec. the 20th day of March, 1967 
'Ihe Head-clerk 

sl s : IIlANG QJANG X1JYEN 

Cost : 7$ 

(1) Refer to the above~tioned date and serial 
nt.IIber when requesting. for additional copies. 

This is to certify that the foregoing Translation is, to the best of DfI knowledge 
'and belief, a true and accurate rendition into ~lrsh of the original docunent 
written in VietnaDese • 

. Hous ton , this 10th.:day of August A.D. • 1982 

Pe.:tet. 'l1~enlJ;n u.., r .... - __ 

PETER NGtRENVAR nD 
Assistant Program Coordinator 
USCC~ - Houston, Texas 

U.S.C.C. 
llU LOVETT 

.ttOUSTO,.... TEXAS 1700t, 

7 
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AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
WASHINGTON. D.C. 201523 

Mr. Trung Van Huynh 

Dear Mr. Huynh: 

JAN 6 1988 

We have checked our files and have confirmed that 
Mr. Thoai Van Huynh did attend a training course at the 
International Police Academy in Washington, D.C. The 
dates of this training course were June 9, 1968 -
October 4, 1968. We hope this information will be of use 
to you. 

Sincerely, 

. 
Alan Kreger, Management 

Information Systems Analyst 
Office of International Training 



HQI DOng ouan Trl 
Board of Directors 

kHUc ....... rHC/ 
~NTMHAHH 
NCl..rdN auVNN ciAo 
NCUYeN VN. cO 
NCUYeN XUN. LAN 
t4PlOWMAN 

TRAN ~ ... OUNC 

TRAN TH! PH\A)NC 

Ban Chap Hinh Uf. 
Executive Board 

NCUYEN ouVNN ciAo 
"t VICe-Pre1ldent 

TRAN ICiM OUNC 

2nd VIC.·Pre1ldent 

NGUyiN VAN cO 
';«reurv Genet"aI 

TRAN T",! PHUONC 
Oi!out'l 'Sec.rewv 

I'ICU'tEN TH! ~ 
frusurer 

Co vin003n 
Advisory Committee 

HtEPlOWUAN 

NGUYEN :eUAN LAN 

"... , , " ;or.. J' ""-

HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Date: 

Re: HUYNH VAN THOAI 

DEC 2 4 19&8 

Date of Birth: 11-10-26 

IV f: 32385 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
TIME IN RE-ED. 9 years 6 mos. 

Upon request from the family of the former political 
prisoner in Vietnam, I am forwarding to you the enclosed 
document(s) to complete his record with your office. I 
trust that the document(s) will be sufficient. 

Should you have any additional questions and/or concerns, 
please feel free to let us know at the above address. 

Thank you very much for your kind attention 
in the processing of this applicant. . 

Tho (Mrs.) 

Enclosures. 

ssistance 

NOTE:-This applicant has been sponsored by TRUNG VAN HUYNH 
---- as shown in the attachments. 

- It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the add!ess appeared abOVE 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Da te : Ie!? - 0& 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.o. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 ~ 

k&~" 't ~ t:/I _ Name: .,ttUyA/lt - YA;?A/ ~ zYO/i/ -

<)\:utJ>Al ~d,' -~ 
e l.r;/&, 10 I 

4,/av . Vo /9~6 , I 

d V hI'S c.u)(.6' h4<:.cH»i 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

J Reeducation Time: 2 Years 6 Months 
l 

Days 

• IV t ___ -.;3:::::;.",:.=?~3:...:8::;..;:S-~ ____________ _ 

tf0 ~ VEWL it __ -..,;~:::....-_________________ _ 

I-171 : ______ ~y£e~s~; ____ ~N~o~._-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~: ____ ~y~e~s~;L_ __ ~No. 

Special List it 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

/ 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 



• 
Dear Sir/Madam: 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

DATE: "8' J~ ~~ 

This is to acknowledg~ r~cei~t_of the documents/letter for 
IV( s) ,g1l'3'is 5' #. rh,,,,,,,,, ,,,,,,,,,- ~ .q,i , which the ODP 
received on .2.P N-t/ q:-7 • We regret that the high 
volume of OD~ cases and inquiries prevents our giving you a 
more formal response than this letter. 

Please note that this is only to advise you that we have 
received your correspondence. It does not indicate that the 
file was reviewed. File review for LOI issuance is done in 
accordance with an established ~chedule of priorities. Once 
the review is completed, the relative or friend in the U.S. is 
contacted should furth~r documents or information be needed. 

If a case already has an LOI, the next steps in the processing 
will normally be issuance of an exit permit and an interview 
with representatives of the ODP in Vietnam. This part of the 
processing is controlled by the_Vietnamese authorities. If 
your friends or relatives in Vietnam are made available to the 
ODP for interview, the sponsor in the u.S. will be informed of 
any actions necessary_ 

Please notify the ODP immediately if the Principal Applicant in 
Vietnam or the sponsor in the U.S. h«s a change of address. 

ODP - 20 
(1093a: 12/87) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



cJr ~~M +:/~ ~'- k; sJ lciJ,. liz;;;;' ? ~h ~r do c; tho> Jtiy : 

t' k; ~J :Jv- cr;. eli, .ltaJ (c~ -til- c;; k <i.J) _w(i) 
;:-. Jt r'" 

I 

ciin -b:r of- 1~ 'tA~' ~ ~ 'SOc) hu. b . - w(i) 
".. 

JiJ" /'II~ 

~ck irIi., iii .tk' At~ citu ~ ~f u.s:.('.c>. (Irlat) Sao 710' ~ .kJr~d k M.~ 

cIiiz" ,1.0- kk ~ Ilk ~rk ~d;' Jti CIJ' / to 11 Ji;..Or ~ ttdia (fir) Lol-! (,/ 

~;,. 1:1.,; ill., D. Of. LU, "i. - "';;; Jnii: 'I'll:, '1 0: i,,; 1ir - s "" .,.- ea, ,.}.:; ),;; d),. I 

V.S.re. ~~tlhJ ~fJ) cJ~ J-ta si ~ciitt 0>L1 Jk-- Sl3.8'5 . ~~ 14ie( JiJ i! I<e,t>, dui:; 

, Sbff1t 32>(5 cl. mat~..af s~ V.S.C(""50Sgz... c.a; Co'" ~? 

Sou d:o' Q)11 Cbikd iii- ~ ~~ ~- liM ~ cjr ~ O.D f (11t; idG j c..: 1,:;--

k~ M ~ / Ik. s{ -1f' 1fi:. .~ vr" O~ D. P o/IJ' C( ~ ltk~ * -k-:-) <10 nih CQI-r 

J4("'[j ".J k, s,' J." -1M.. "J,."'J if - -to /." leu J., -t.i; ky '1' -

A ClJ,.?~ (sou ~. coLt ~. J!a;:; (It"",'", Ub 

p:.. ~U) 

_ ~ w-.;; ,JrJx, Juxc Jk,- ,(tllk c.u.?i rM.~ttlti\')'1J D..fvebp""L.J Af}R.J.(j- ito,: 1~ ~ c.o~ 

cd lu: c J Io/~· Pc{ b LtiPtnat~qj faltCf; ,.r CAclR M

d . ( ~ -tJ..., 'ii.tJ@) 



i' ik~" 1>at.. ~ 6 D, D, P • ~ 1tk..1 c.: h;- lJ; 

~o; -taL Q" *''' sJ ik. sQ' ~ 323K S ().;; ~6 ~;J., ~ ) 

OOT of CAMp (c1:I.J, ~ ) 
..> I::: ".... ' ,,;;-- ),;./ ~ aoot 1\4 fa,- "" r.J:; t-<.1- u. ... ~ hI~ no;, do ~ vl'l,l lIa.1t7. crt' ~ / -"'" 0 

YiI.Q -- t~'*'1 ~ ~ 1. ~' 

N a';. A ~ t .s fp. Colt ?tc\--' ".tt cA.., ?0~ '1( It c.* ~ a vr eJ ~CV>1 , 

~au n~ 4 '31{; ~f" ~Dfv:lil( frt.- ". o. r, arjtl'cai1Gi-t (, (do);b. v-~ g;" I CJ.4 ) 

twa, -toO;; ~ k. s.3 • (1i.. ~;S,.L· @ ) + ~' ~.~ 

"Iyf. ab B~Vol< o.o.p fti /10.-- (~~ ~ ) 

S"" lei..' r'--~ '£oa.,' t,.- 4.;, st j£, i", 1. ,i;J, 0 f.-~ 
-rdt~ J , . 

- Ii /81 il' ik -it,- T~IUt~J fJe,vtfc.::.r tlleht A 'f'" cd t:{'k! xo,: ~~ 

- It. 1k tk. c.; ~ k,· 



Embassy of the United Stal.e.'i of America 

BangkOk, Thailand 

Date: 2 1 A?:11986 ::ec~ived 

Re : J'" '" ., Z. 8 &.5 

/ltJ"I tv /I "'" tV 711& fII.l' 

Dear S~r/Madam: 
• 

This is in response to your inquiry concerning the united States Orderly Departure 
Program, a progr~ by which qualified individuals are able to resettle in the 
United States from Vietnam. The hign volume of OOP cases and inquiries 
unfortunately prevent our giving you a more formal response than this letter. 

I-I ~e regret that the Orderly Departure Program policy prohibits responses to 
inquiries from any party other than the petitioner, a very close relative 
of the beneficiary in Vietnam, or the petitioner's representative designated 
in writing on Inmigration and Naturalization Service (INS) Form G-28. 

1-v7 We acknowledge receipt of the doclJl'lel'lts for lIu"IN N V$V THet'tr 
IV No. 32.41.',5' , which you sent us on II A,.A,I'Z 
~e havelhave not reviewed your relative's/relatives' files. File review is 
conducted in accordance with an established schedule of priorities. If 
additiooal. docunents are needed, we shall contact you after the file has 
been reviewed. 

'-I The docunents '!t'ich we stHl need to complete ____________ 's 

I-I 

. casaare: _~ ____________________________ __ 

~ 
~, 

The Letter of Irltroduction (LOI) which you are inquiring about haslhas not 
been issued. 1he LOI does not guarantee that youlyour relaHve(s) will 
receive exit permission, as that must be obtained from the Vietnamese 
authorities. 

II Stould you/yOU!.: relative(s) receive an exit Permit, please notify OOP 
of the exit permit numbers for each person listed on the case. 

II The interview with the I..N£R represe.'ltative in rkJ Chi Minh City has not 
been conducted. Inte~views are scheduled by the Vietnamese authorities, and 
we have no influence on the scheduling of individual cases for interview .. 

I-I Your relative(s) haslhave been interviewed in He Chi Minh City, but 
hislherltheir case has not yet Oeen approved by a Consular or INS officer. 

II We are. awaiting a medical. clearance for your relative(s) .. 

II Your relative{s) haslhave been approved for the U.S., and we have notified 
the Vietnamese that helshelthey may be placed on a manifest for departure. 
We cannot predict when helshelthey will be manifested as that is solely 
1.4) to the Vietnamese authorities. A local voluntary agency in your area 
wil.l. notify you of your relative's/relatives' onward travel plans and 
hislherltheir exact date of arrival in the United States. 

ODP-20 
(0434f: 2/86) 

Sincerely, 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 



I ' 

A. 

B. 

QUESTIOIIAIRB POR ODP APPLICANT§ 

IYlc Id •• tifieati •• Data 
1. B_. 
2. Ot •• r B .... ,. Dat./Place .f Birt. 
4. R •• i4 .. c. Addr ... 

5. Mailiag J4dr •• a 
6. Curr •• t Occupati •• 
•• 1atiT •• tl Acc •• »aaY M. B_. - D.O.B 

I 
I 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 
• • 

Dat.: July 29, 1985 

RUiW-VB-THO,I 

•• T •• ber 10 1 1926 Jtch-Gia fr.Ti.c. 
Vl Bi_ C~-Ia Bic-Hai, Pla~~a« 25 
Qut,a 10, T .... -p.4 H -C.:l-Xi .. 
Baa. a_ ab.T. 

P,O.I !I R.latil..aip , 
SOc-Triac 
laiB·. 

1. L"~T.~-ca:l 1 Rarch 17, 1926 
2. HU1ila-T.~-ThU7 Dec 8, 1955 

II Vife 
S Deucllter 

C. B..latiT •• Out.id. Vi.t ... 
1. Ol •••• t l.latiT •• I. the U.§. 

a. B_. : Huh'H-VB-TRUBG 
b. B..lati .... ip : S •• 
c. Adclr.. : 

2. Cl •••• t R.latiT. i. Other P.r.i .. Cluatri •• 
D. C •• Rlet. P_ill Liati. (liTiag/Dead) .... -

1. Pat •• r 
2 ••• t • .r 
,. Speu •• 

4. P.ra.r Speua. 
5. C.ilclr •• 

6. 8ibliaga 

Addr ... 

: HuY .. -XiIl-Ti" (d.ad) 
: Bg'.T.~-L~a (d.ad) 
: L&a-T.~-O.:l Vl Bi_ Cd-x& ~c-H1i P25 

Q.10 TP. H.-ClU-Jli .. 
: 
: 

• • 

• • 

: 
• • 

: 

, 1 
Hu:r"-T.~-T.u:r 

H,qU-J{i.-H~hc 

Hufu-Via-Tli. 
Hu:r"-Ta~-TlI.8.all 

H,qU-VI.-'fd. 

: Hu{U-VI.-T~ 
: H~-VIa-Te .. 
: Huy .. -Vb-T.t 

: HuYah-Th~-li 
• • 

700 L •• d.. Graal Rapia. 
111.49509 USA. t 

Vl Bi. Cd-Ia B'c-Hii 
P25,Q10, TP/HCM. 
901 B • .1uati. f 210i 
Paaad ... !I.77502 
2110 S.H.uat •• TI.77502 
" &02 :: MA4tlDUA Paaad ... 
TI.7750l 
2'.1 Bf'-T.ua MAi" Q.' 
TI' H -Cla:l-lIi .. 
T .. Ph.ag-Di .. 
T .. Bib-Hta 
'51/'7 B~'.-Vla-Tr'i 
Q" TP. Ha-Ca:l.Mi" 
Vl C~-Ia B'e-Hai P25 
Q10 TP. H.-C.:l-lli .. 

B. Bapl.D •• t by U.S. GeTKp •• t '« .. ci •• er Ot •• r Ore.iati •• ef Yeu 
or X.ur Spou.e 

P. S!ryice with GVB .r RVNAP By Yeu Or Yeur Sp.u,a 
1. B ... ef Perao. S.rYiag : HUtW-Vll-TH04I S. 46/101.104 
2. Date. : Pro. 15.12.1949 T • .1pril '0, 1975 
,. La_t Raak : Pelic. Captai •• , C.i.f .f Hati ... l Pelic. 

: Vard 
4. Mia1atr;:r/Office : Na1il..a1 Peliee Di_trict 7tiaj.atie .. l 

Military U.it : Pelic. Directerate Saite. 
5.· .... ef SUperYi •• r/C.O. : P.lic. Lt-C.l •• el lfguy .-VI.-TlI 

6. aea ••• tor L.aviag : April '0, 1975 Bv •• t 
7. B .... ef Aa.ricaa Advi.or: 
8. U.S Trainag Course i. VB: 
9. U.S Awarda er C.rtificate. 

1. B... of Stud •• t/Trai ••• · : 
2. Sca.el .. d Sca.el Addr ••• : 

,. Date. 
: 
• • 

HUhm-VIH-THO,I 
I.ter.atio .. l P.lice .1ead •• y 
VauiJlg'to. DC. 

4. D .. eriptio. of Cour •• , 
5. Vile paiel f.r Trai.iag ? 

Pr •• Juae 1968 te October 1968 
: 'Ge.eral Pelice (I •• tructor •• thede,CID) 
: U.S. Goveraa •• t 

• 



- 2 -
H. I.-.ducati ••• f Y.u .r l.ur Bp.ua. 

1 ...... f Per ••• i. R.-.ducati.. : BUtBH-VXI-THO,I 
2. T.tal Ti.. i. le-.duca ti.. : 9 ,..ar., 6 ••• taa ,~g day. aad 

: 1 y.ar .urvey by P.lic. P.epl. 
: 25th Vdd 

,. Still i. Re-educati •• ? : NO 
I. 4v .lddi tio ... l Reaark. : 

Vita USQC Ca •• N° 50582 a.d IV NO '2'85 I Aav. applied f.r Exit Permit 
CIa JUNE ..lJ]. JI~fj3 'Y.ur ki.d couiderati •• i. tlLe i.aua.c. of L.tt.r 
.f I.tr.ducti... I will be aighly appr.ciate.. Thia Letter of I.tr.­
ductio. i. provid.d to coaplet. ay Exit Perait a.cuae.tati •• wita 
Vi.t ...... .lut •• rlty. 

J. Plea •• Li.t Her. All Docuae.tatio. Attached to Thi. Que.tioBDaire 
1/ , copie •.• f Birth Certificate 
2/ 1 copy of Marriage Certificate 
,/ 1 c.py of Relea.e Certificate 
4/ , paoto.. 4x6 
5/ 2 copie. of Pre ID Caid 
6/ :t c.py of receipt applied for bit Penait. 

Slpature 

HuP,a-VI..-Tao,i , tI t , 
Vl Bi. C~-Xa BacKai, Ph~~ag 25 
Quf.a 10 TP. H~-ch!-Miah. 



PRJ SON /Ste' S EA~ I L't 

bAVtl, (OUT o~ CAMP) 

I _ ~uLl... "'AMI? OF '~FoM41'Otv Fti.'OV10r:R..: 

..... ON 

EVLL NAMe () F ~x._ Po Li Tt (A l 

N'OV, 10. ,q 2.,(, 

1_ POLiCE C4P7tl1W _ PiS True, l~ 

/7._ LiST FULL lirA-ME- /DO(3./ Po(3. 

Q-

cHIiF 

:Jv,,/ /-2.7/ \q1 '5 

TAt.! /lb/ f~gs> 

of r=A. Poll" CAL 



SQ;A-{[J 
1 He i=OlLp\!A'NQ. POWAiSAl7l Afle 'f 

1 .. 
HU'<111f. \rAt.> TR.Utl" V ( Dts:f'o "-lS"f{ "" (9- B,ta:tU CJ!(n"f Pi tA-r E. of 

I~ v. 

(j)- PHolocpp;e Pe s.· celli T .AL'~ or- MYtfll VAr~ 1!'q)NG. rY ( De PONF-Nl ) 

(b- e 41="Fl Mvi T ~PP()ll!i (FoeI1 1.1J1) t(AS MA.E 

11'r J))! POll /!111 AIIf) pePo"'E~T ~ u.:..f Ft! • 

@_ s: r""tE~7 -r'IE E"PLO,(~ (~LJ.I\) ec.t'I(~AN'r' ) @ 

<9- ST,4."t~7 FeOftit IMJ oFFitF-" OF Tu-t:: BAl./C (;) 

3 f!E(A.T/vE.I I,., VieT NA"t' (0 ate 

(!) ttAePi It" L; CflIVJF Foil ~u'(H.1t VA1-4 TMoAl .. LA.~ TIff Uli'. @, 
IF 4\lttdLA&E 

I.. A CoP'( OF IiU'I'Nq ,Hi TUU-t Ac.n) LAf..1"11H UH" (j) 
PfI\E _ ~ 91 S "1. D tALD 

To ol£i4J No4I. 

COIIF.i:)'~OVP~ - '''1 r IO ('AP-i) 0 r- I.I-U'1'O) vAN r ..... 1 

'" _ APPLia+TI.»..J Fc:sIZ FAMIL,( IU!UMFi'Q'o-TfOlV (FR()k IJ • .!. C.C J.k!UJTuu u/n.1 

l , _ ,4 C/)"y C1F piCTflfII! ( I!eUJ..T)~ 1. ) @ 

,1. _ ~ of $LEIH-rt F"(&", IU.' .fEo(/ al-r J oN CAkP J A-A.J f ~- '? J1 If!,.® 
\4tIyt.,.U- vAN -UlliN 
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. ' 

# A 
. 'ii 

vntT ~NAl\f ~ONG. BOA 
.'PUbl'qu~ Yilt.. . 

86 TU·PIiAP , 
~ " . 

D';cwt ••• ", de Ia Justlc. PHONG L1,JC.-Stl TOA-s7'll-r~---
v I'D.uI nGl. JDI 

(lE GRfffE DU TRIBUNAL DE - .::-----) Sa T~.PHAP NAM-PHIN 
5 ... lce ""dicta I •• du Iud·Ylltfta. • --. BAN TRicH-Ll)C 80 KHAf.SANH U'fG AN Bilf!-et~~'f"~w-f1----

«Er:tnlt du reglstre des acte~ de o If S'ia11 ce ) 
---__________ (NAM. PH'AN) 

~ _ T.~.O, be;> dua co. oU. • 
II .(No. e' p~l_ de t'earellt) 

. . 
t • 

I 
Nam. nU: '. • • • 
(Sex~ de'l"ellf.llt) 
-~-Sanh _,.y 080. ,-

. C D.te de .. i .... e.) 

Santi t~i .ch3 1;180. 
(Lieu de ... i •• aoce) 

T~n, hQ chao • • . . 

.- . 

. ... 
i . . 

Sud - Viitoam 

(N •• et pri.om du I'f:_re.:.-) ~ ____ I a.;,.h KIa noo.pu------~-~----
c'ha lam hlh~ gl.- 0 • • • • 

(s.. prok .. ;...) 
--------------

aba ci'ra a dAu. 0 . . . . ., 
(So8. d"..~~ci.~e~ • _ __-:~ Binh 
T~R, t9 m~. • ... 
(No,," et prreom de I. mer,' 

M~ lam nJ.!h~ II. • 
(Sa ptofea.ioe) 

.----

._----
o • 

:'bA ella a diu. • • _. " 

• lit .-ap" 
... _--

(So. dn.ic.Ie)..· .: - ____ j; .... IL.J ..... lun:u,L-__ ---=-_____ _ 
-'''--'( 

Vvcbaob hay' 'IV tbai'. ~ .'. . . 
"~ ... : 

(So. '."1 de r ... e, •• rile) __ . __ ' ___ .. _._,_._:::~ ... ---... _~~.~~!!!.~~ 
&--$ 

CbuP8 tOi, ---------:r#-'~ 
(Nous) / ", 
tbAnb-in TO. ____ ---..,~ _ __= 

--- -' - (PI.at~elltduTrlbuoal) .'. 7 . ' 
CbUD" cliO hQP pbip ch& kt t~D cua 

~. (CerUfi;:,ns .·.ulbenlieiu!//de Ia signature) 
A '. .,,/' 
VOl, 
(Ml /' 

: Ch'nh r _DC-Sll T Oa.6D .0. t,i • 
. ~ (Greffier e-:; rher du tlit tribuna.) 

. : . ~ . . .;,' __ ~_·.n,by . 
: /. CHAN" - AN. 

I LE "hDEH'» 

., 

Gil lieu : __ &..;..'_00 __ _ 
(Vout) 
W~nlai 56:--_____ _ 
(QuiWuce roo) 

• 1 

Tricb' y bAn' cfuh r 
Pour extraH coDforn.e) 

.... 
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UNITED sdTis DEPAR.TMENT OF jUsnG 
I mmiIJncioll. and NalUl'1lli.lacioG Semc:e 

OND No. 1II)-(106Z 
&.p.lo-JI-IJ (j) 

; 

. AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 

(ANSWER All. ITEMS; flll.IN WnH TYPEWIlITER. Oil PRINT IN BLOCK LETTEIlS IN INK.) 

(City) ($ate) (ZIP Code if .. u.s.) (c...o&rr, 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND. SAY: 
1. J was born on 0&/ ZS!4 g , at (..A"J T Un V I (;1 tv J\M 

(Dale) (Cdr) (c-.,) 

If you are not a native born United States citizen, answer the following as appropdate: 
a. U a United States citizen through naturalization. p certificate of naturalizatioo number ________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parcot( s) or marriase. give citizenship certificate number _______ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of ~lanation. 
d. If a lawlull, admitted permanent resident of the United States. gift °A' nl.llDbu A-1f :J S I .: Go l"f 3 

2. 1llat J am ;,b' .rean of age and haft resided in the United States sino: (elate) .::../ '2 c.' FI 

3. That this alficIavit is executed in bcbalf of the following pencm: 

HUyNH VAN THOAI M 58 
(ta-) i .. 'u r } Flh-r cSa) (Ace) 

vlE'.T WAM ·M 
ca... 01- ea.ar) . (Marital Stat.. Odilia. II. eo J)epoead) 

i : 
(r-ady ..... at - SInd ... N!aaIMr) I (Citr) (SIlaIe) ~) . 

4. That this affidavit is made bf me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 wiJI not become a public charge in the United States. . 

,. That J am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person named in item. 3. That I am read, and wiJIing to 
deposit a bond, if oeceswy, to guarantee that such person will not become a ~ c:ha.rF durin" his or her stay in the 
United States, or 10 guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status If admitted temporarily 
and will. depart prior ~ the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the llnited States. 

• 6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period 0( three (3) ~ after entry 0( the person named in item 3 
and that the information and documentation provided by me may be made available ro the SecreutJ 0( Health and Human 
Services, the Secmary of Agriculture. or the Food and Nutrition Service. who may make it available ro a public assistance 
a,cency. 

AN ... :ro1>6="'T 0\= ~,,\) ~·.UlE'1 S TAl!: "" U£.<..f )0 f'l-l ~(,,;:,pe ""Ii "T .... {l. 'F.:Iv(tllJ:S{~f'I" i: 
7. That I am employed as, or engaged in the business of ) 'with ________ _ 

(T,...01 ...... ) 

at ALLelv Dl\le M I 
(SInd'" NaIDIoer) (City) (State) 

J derive an annual inc:omc of (if self-employed. J haft attached a copy of my 'Iast income tax 
return or report of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and correct to the bat of 
my knowledge and beUef. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) 

J have 00 deposit in savings banks in the United States 

J have other personal property. the reasonable value of which is 

I haft stocb and bonds with the following market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
I catify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
I have life insurance in the sum of 
With a cash surrender value of 

, 

I own n::al estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbr.ma:s thcn:on amounting to $:..-____ _ 

(HIme 01_, 
4940, 

(%JP Coole) 

$ . ./" 

$ ~ 4-' 6, c.;4 

$ ..-

$ 
$ 
$ 

$' 

Which is~edat--------____________________________________ __ 

...... 1-1,.. 
(In. 7-1,,) Y 

(City) (ZJP Code) 



8. That the following persons De dependent upon me for support: (Place a c:bcd: I in the appropriate column to indiate 
. whether the person named is wholly or partially dcpc:ndent upon you for support.) 

NAMI or PDSON WHOUY PA.l1Al.t.Y AGa lELATJONSHIP TO .MI DEPENDENT DEftNDENT 

/' 

/ 

/' 

9. That I have ptniously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the foUowing person(s). If none. state none. 

~ "." ,.'.un.J 
.....-::= --...--

'"' ~-

.c:: .c::: < 

. 10. That I haft submitted -.isa petition(s) to the Immigratioa and Naturalization Serrice OIl bc:baIf of the following per· 
100(5). If 1lOIle. state none. . 

~ ."' .. ,11iI1 "." ,.,---

11. (Complete this bIodc oa.ly if tbeperson named in item 3 win be in theUnited States temporuily.) 
That I D do intend 0 do not intend. to make specific contributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (If you check "do intend". indiate the exad oalute and duntiaa of the contributions. For ewnp1e. if you intend 
to furnish IOOIll aDd board. state for: bow long and. if 1DOfte1. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be pen in a Iwnp sum, weekly. or monthly. and for\how long.) 

OATH OR APFIR/tfA.TIOH OF DEPONENT 

I JfI!~'" rill,"",} IINrII itJDtIIIM ttl,,",,1s t1f tIIu "'ffitl-iI sip" ., "" .. til. SURIIU1IIs tIT, trill MIll t""«t. 

S;""';' ", tl'PD"ftI# ~ cr& ~ 
S.lm"';/H1I1I1IIl JUlDf'tlIlJ rlll"';",J} "'Itw,,,,, lhis d~ ~ U, til;' j;.J~/'lP7 .19 b-
til WI KENT B.~.t.'K Nm TRUST co. . Ml ttnmllissitl" ,xpir,s tI" Se,.1(r-////t "?.l 30, /5'5Z 

4233 "AO\J·.\IOO A\- E. s::e:: 
si'lIIII~cJIfJ,9~_. tJJJilA:4./jJ~~-C-

(AIltlnu) 

F_ .......................... 01 Doc--. u.s. ~ J'riat1q oee. 
w ............ D.c, .... 

U.S. GOVERNMENT nnrrING OFI'lCB I 19a4 0 - 42~gga 



• '. UNITED S'l'ATES DEPAR.TMENT OF JUma 
JIIIIIIipuion and N~ Scmce 

OMS No. 1lls-«16Z 
Esp. 1G-31-8, 

AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 

(ANSWEll AlllTEMS; FIll IN WITII TYPEWRITER OR. PRINT IN BLOCK. 1..E'ITERS IN INK.) 

. 
TRuN6 ~ U '1' tJ H • ftSidia, .It _....;_;;....,-...;,.. . .:..' _..;;_;:.,' _. -.....;;;.~_._._ . ..;;~..:....-______ _ 

(a.r) ..... , (ZIP Cock if ia u.s.) (c:..try, 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
l.JwasbomOft O~(:7k/4.i' .It CAli.) THe. VIEI ~AM 

(DaIle) (Cilr) . (c.o.trr, 
)f 70U are not a native born United Stata citizen., answer the foUowin, IS appropriate: 
L If a United States citizen through natural.izat.ion. Sift certificate of DaturaliutiOft number ________ _ 
b. If a United States ~ ~gh pattnt(s) or JDUI'iase, ,give citizmship mti6ate number _______ _ 
c. If United States citizcos\ip WlS derived by some other mdhocI;. attach 1 statement of aplanati~ . 
d. It. lawfully admitted pamancnt raiclcot of the United States, ,me °Ao numbet A I 251 .:!. b l.q !> 

2. That J am 36' ,an of ... ancl haft raided in the 1Jnited-~ ainc:e (elate) Z/ z (;,./ f' ! 

3. That this aBidavit is executed in beha.lf of the foUowing pencxi: 

LA "'I T HI CH I 
(~) (LI'tr ! {f' f",.1 I 

VieT ~.AM M 

F 
(Sa) 

Mon-u:::/t 
(A,at) 

("-dy __ .. -lalet aM NuoIIer) (a.r, (SIMI) tc-trr) 

.c. That this affidavit is made bj me for the purpose of assurins the United States Gavcmment that the person named in 
item 3 wiD not become a public cbarse in the United States. 

,. That J am 'W11lins and able to receive. maintain and support the pcrsoa named in item 3. That J am ready and willing to 
deposit • bond, if necessuy, to guarantee that such person will not bc:come a public charse durin8, his or her stay in the -
United St.ttcs, or 10 guarantee that the above named wiD maintain his or her DOftimmigrant status .f admitted temporarily 
and will. depart prior 10 the apiration of his or her authorized stay in the 1!nited States. 

~ 6. Thac I understand dais afradavit will be bindina upon me for a period of three U) ~ after entry of the person named in item 3 
and that the information and documen&ation provided by me may be made available to the Seaewy of Health and Human 
Services, the Secmary cit Agriculrure. or the Food and Nutrition Service, who may make it available to a public assistance 
qency. 

Aw Sru-D£I\I' 0'-: (.i.QA..,., VI\LlI'5'I' ~TA7(" (ulUX,E: '5 ... f'HI;Ut;\U" (l44-1 ... C 1:;::t.llqA.;.:'G'Ci;V'..;· 
7." That I am employal IS, or ensapl in the business of _________ ·with _________ _ 

(T,.,. 01. ...... , (Name 01. _) 
• _____________________________ -~A~L~I..:....F~~~'~\)~A_I~t~ ______ ~I~~I~ ________ 4~L'~i~4~~~" ______ __ 

(Stnc .... NaaaIIer) (a.r) (Salle) 

J derive an annual income of (if self-employed, I have aI:Mhed a copy of my 'Jut income tax 
return or .report of c:onunercial ratiog concern which J certify to be true and c:onttt to the bat of 
my knowkdse and belief. See instmaion for nature of C'Yidcnc:e of net worth to be submitted.) 

J haye on deposit in savin,gs banks in the United Stata 

I have other petsODal property, the reuonable Yalue of which is 

I have stodes and bonds with the followins market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
I certify to be true and correct to the bat of my knowledge and belief. 

J have life insurance in the swn of 
With a cash surrmder value of 

. 
J own zal estate Yalued .It 
With mortsaga or other cncumbraDCa thereon amounting 10 $'--____ _ 

(ZIPc..) 

$ " 

$ 64 (;{,L'1 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$-

~chisl~a------------________________________________________ _ 

(a.r) CSlMt) (ZIP c... 



I • 

I 

• 

I. That tM following ~ are clepmdent upon me for support: (Place a chedt I in the appropriate column to indiate 
_ whc:thc:r tM penon named is whoUy or partially dependent upoa roo for support.) 

• 

HAMIl at PII.SON .mou.v P"_TlAU.V AGa HlATIONSHI'I' 10 JG DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

/" 

./ 

9. That I haye previously submitted affidayit(s) of support for the following pmoo(s). If none. state none. 

/ 

10. nat I ha'We submitted. pe.titioo(s) to the Immigration and Natutalizatioo Savice on behalf of the following per­
sones). If none. state none. 

NT 

11. (Complete this block only if the ~ named. in item 3 will be in theUo.ited States temporarily.) 
That I D do intend 0 do. not intend, to make specific cootributions to the support of the penon oamed in 
item 3. (iT you cbedc "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributioos. For example. if 70U intend 
to f'umish room and boacd, state for bow long and, if money. state the amount in United States doOm and state whether 
it is to be given in a lump sum, wceIdr. or monthly. and for.,how Ioo.g.) , .. 

. I 

04rH OR APFIRMATlOH OF DEPONENt' 

(diUfYu) 

Fa ........... ~ .. '*-__ u.s. ~ Priau.. ~ 
w~D.c. ... 

O.S. GOV1tIIRMDIT PllDITIMG OFI'ICI: J 1984 0 - 429--998 



• .. 

I • 

UNITED STATES DEPAR.TMENT OF JUSTICE 
Immipation _ Namralizabon Service 

AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 

(ANSWER All.lTEMS; FIll. IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK lEIT£RS IN INK.) 

I, ___ T_._R~U~'I~N~q ______ v_A_~ _____ H~u~r_N~I~~ ____ I' ~,. ______________________ ~ ________________ _ 

CN-) 
(t flAK!) RAPIP..$ 

(City) (Selle) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

49 5D &' 
(ZIP eo.te if ill u.s.) 

(s.- ........ ) 
U.s. 

(CoaIIIrr) 

1. J was born on 03/ 2 ~/ 4 r .~--~C~A--~--T-'~-u-·<-· _________ v __ 1F_< ~T~--~-H~~-i-------
(DaIle) (City) (CoIuItIJ') 

If you are not a native born United States citizen., answer the fonowing as appropriate: 
L If a United States citizen through naturalization. give certi.ficate of naturalizat.ion number _________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certi6ate number _______ _ 

c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, atbc.h a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted pmnanent resident of the Uatited States, Bive 'A' number A 11 Z ":'.i I 26/43' 

2. That I am :1~" :years of age and have resided in the United States sino: ( date) ..?/24/ f i 
3. 'That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following penon: 

HU":'NH - IH I -THUY F 
(N_) (LA:' T ,I (Ft~" T J 

..... ~. VlfT "'AM SIW~l t.E. 
(Ap) 

. (om.- 01- CoaIIIrr) "(MariW Staftrtl ( ....... bip .. 1)qIoMet) 

. JvVf\1Bfe ~1t- 8;5 C.V)(~ Me HAl .F.aS UIO HOC HI MI~H CIT'" Viet NAM 
('-tidy --. at - s.- aM N1uIIiIer) i (City) ($We) ~) . 

-i. That this affidavit is made bY me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States. 

,. That J am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person named in item ,. TIut I am n:ady and willing to 
deposit a bond, if necessary. to guaran~ that such person will not become a public charge durin~ his or her stay in the 
United States. or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or bet nonimmigrant status If admitted temporarily 
and will, depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the lJnited States. 

- 6. That I understand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of three (3) years after enuy of the person named in item 3 
and that the information and documentarion provided by me may be made available to the Seaewy of Health and Human 
Services, the Secretary of ABriculrure. or the Food and Nutrition Senoice, who may make it available to • public assistance 
aamcy· 

Afv' s.rt)O';-"'1 c;.F 6r'AN\) l'lllU:1.( ..\,1\1(:- cc.LW(,j": SC rl->Or.{oCl~- MA.').{' ~~'fll;i:n;:'''\r 
7. 'That J am 8lAplQJId as ........ gap ia aM _iM55 of' - ) 'with ________ _ 

(Type 01 ........ ) CN- 01 _) 
at ___________________________ ~A~L~l~f~~N~)~A~L~r _____ ~M~' ___ 4~q~~~;0~/ ____ _ 

(SUat aad N ........ ) (City) (Selle) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-empJoyed, I have atbc.hed a copy of my "last income tax 
return or report of COD'UDet'Cial rating concern which J certify to be true and com:ct to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) 

J have 00 deposit in savings banks in the United States 

J have other personal. property. the reasonable value: of which is 

I have stodcs and bonds with the following market value. as indiated on the atbc.hed list which 
I catify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

I have life insurance in the swn of 
With a cash suttaldct value of 

, 

J own RaJ estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrances thereon amounting to $'--____ / ____ _ 

{ZIP Coole) 

$ // 
< 

$ ~...,. ££, C<' 

$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$' 

Wbichisl~edat-----_________________________________________ _ 

(s.- ........... ) (City) (StaIR) (ZIP Coole) 



• 

8. TNt the following persons ate dependent upon me for support: (Place a c:hedt / in the appropriate colwnn to indiat.e 
• whetbct the person ftamed is wholly or partially dependent upon you for support.) 

• 

MAId or PBSON WHOUY PA.nALlY AGI Ul.A1'1ONSH1P TO MIl DEPENDENT DEPENDENT 

..-
/' 
/" 

,; 

../' 

9. 1bat I have previously submitted a8idavit(s) of support for the following penon.(s). If noae, state none. 

10. That I line submitted Yisa petitioo(s) to the Immiptioo and Natutalizatioo Service 00 bdu.1f of the following pet. 
$011(5). If none. state noac. 

11. (Complete this block only if the pcrsoo awned in ittm 3 will bit in the{1nited States temporarily.) 
That I 0 do intead 0 do not intead, to make spccitic CDCltributioDs to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (iT you cbcdc "do intend"". indicate the C'DCt nature and duration of the CDCltributions. For example. jf you intend 
to furnish room and board. state for how long and, if ~. state the amount in United States dollaa and state whether 
it is to bit Pea in a lamp sum, weekly. or monthly. and for\ how long.) 

. I , I 

OATH OR APPIRM.lf.TIOH OP DBPONBNT 

J~ .19 ____ _ 

(AJJtyu) (OM) 

0.5. GOVEJIIIMDI'1' PIlDfTDtG OFI'ICE I 1984 0 - 429-998 



, 

UNITED STATES DEPAR.TMENI" OF JUS11CE 
Immiaraaon and Namralilalion Serrice 

. AfflDA vrr Of SUPPORT 

ONBNo.1I1~ 
&p. lo.-.sl-B.s 

(ANSWER AU. ITEMS; FlU. IN WITIi TYPEWIUTER OR PRINT IN BLOCK L£ITERS IN INK.) 

(Cltr) (Scale) CZlP CAcIc if ia u.s.) . (eo-r,) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 
1. I was bom on G 7/14; .q S at __ ~~M..:.... \,....;.._I_H_, _1._. ______ \_i I",:,L~~· _(~_~~_J\_'''_I __ 

(Ode) (Citr) (eo-r,) 

If you are not a native born UnitcG States citizen. answer the foUowiDa as appropriate: 
L If a United States citizen through naturalization, give certificate of naturaliution number ________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen through paretlt(s) or marriage. give citi2eoship certi.6cate number _______ _ 
c. If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of explanation. 
d. If a lawfully admitted pmnanent resident of the Udited States. am 'A' DWDber ___________ _ 

2. That I am . JUIS of • and have resided in the United States siace (date) _________ _ 

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the following penon: 

HVYIV~ VAN IHoAI 
(Sa) CAp) 

VIEI 7vAM FA Til-(: « t tv U\-\X.. 
(em- ., - c:-.a,) 

i : 
(rr-.tl,...w. at - Sa.t"'~) (Cltr) (SbtC) ~) . 

4. That this aSidavit is made by me for the purpose of assuring the United States Government that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the UnitcG States. 

,. That I am willing and able to receive, maintain and support the person named in item 3. That I am ready and willing to 
deposit a bond, if necessary. to guarmke that such person will not become a public charge durin~ his Or her stay in the 
United States, or to guarantee that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status If admitted temporarily 
and will. depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the tJnited States. 

• 6. 1lJat I undentand Ibis affidavit will be bindinS upon me for a period of three (3) yean after entry of the peraon named in item .5 
and that the information and docwnentanon provided by me may be lUde available to the Secmary of Health and Human 
Services. the Secreaary of Asricu1ture. or the Food and Nutrinon Service. who may make it available to a public assistance 
qency. 

u.'('P j/I'::,?_ I v l);' "i 7. That I am employed as. 01' ea.". ift the business of ____ ... _~...:K..;::-;;;..... ___ ·with __ """_1 __ U_I...;;.-.v __ _ 

at _ 
(Send ... NouDIIoer) (Otr) ($tatJt) 

I derive an annual income of (if self-employed. J have attached a copy of my-last iDCOlDC tax 
return or n:pbrt of commercial rating concern which I certify to be true and comet to the best of 
my knOwledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be submitted.) 

I have on deposit in savinas banks in the United States 

I have other pmonaI property. the reasonable value of which is 

I have stocks and bonds with the following market value. as indicat~d on the attached list which 
I certify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
I have life insurance in the sum of 
With a cash sunmdcr value of 

I own n::al estate valued at 
With mortgages or other eocumbraoa:s tbm:on amounting to $ 
Whichu~~a ___ ~ __ ~~ _______________________________ ~ _______ _ 

(s.-t ... ...... (Cltr) 



• , 

8. That the foUowing pmous ate dependent upon me for support: (Place a check I in the appropriate column to indicate 
_ whc:tbcr the persora Ramed is .. hoUyor partially dependent upon you for support.) 

HAMIl or I'D5ON WMOU.Y "A_nAttY AGa UtATIONSHJ'P TO WI DEPENDENT DtPENDENT 

Tr21)Nij vArv tiu":,,,,n v \~ \-t U.~ I \Atv t> 

·T ltv IV!" 1 i'~. ,..1 V ",' rlJ ti- L/ I '-)( ~. 

9. That J ba-.e previously submitted affidayit(s) of support for the followi.og person(s). If none. state none. 

10. That J ba-.e submitted 'risa petitioo(s) to the ImmigtatiOft and Natunlizatioa Savice Oft behalf of the following per. 
SOIl(I). If DCIne. state none. 

11. (Ccmplete this block ooJy if the penoo oa.med in item 3 will be in thet10ited States tempon.riIy.) 
That J 0 do intmd 0 do DOt intmd. to make specific coatribatioDs to the support of the person named in 
item ,. (iT you check "do intend ... iDdiate the eact nature aDd duration of the coatributiaos. For example. if you intend 
to furnish lOOm aDd board, state for bow loog aDd, if 1DOIle1. state the amount in United States dollars and state whether 
it is to be gMn in a lump sum, 'tIIeeIcly. or monibly. and for\how long.) 

. I , I 

OATH OR AFFlRMA.TION OF DEPONENl' 

........ _tM~ .. ~u.&~Pria ..... oe. 
.............. D.c. ... 

(OM) 

O.S. GOV1tJIlQIEIIT PIlINTDIG OFFICE I 1'" 0 - 429-998 



• 
• UNITED STAl ES DEPAllnIENT OF JUma 

Immiaration aad NaaaraJi&acion Senior 

. AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 

OMS No. III HIOi!iZ 
Up. 10-,1-1, 

(ANSWEIl All ITEMS; AllIN WITH TYPEWllITER. Oil PIlINT IN BLOCK LETTEIlS IN INK.) 

1. ____ ~P_H_V_w_i~· ______ ~_'_'I~ ______ P_~_A_~ __ ,~I·----~----------------______ ___ 
CN-) (s.-t .... NuIIIu) 

G ~ Mv D ~ A PdU M I ( 11 i [1 A IV 4 9 ~:h? J l' S. 
(Citr) ..'~.' ~. ( .... ).. (ZIP CocJe if ill u.s.) (c....a,) 

BEING DULY SWQIlN DEPOSE AND SAY:,··~ 
1.lwasbomon . v71/l'/45 at M'1 11-:t,; v,fT _1\iL\H 

I '(Daee) (Cdr) (eo-u,) 

If you are not a naUft bolO United States citizen, answer the foUowinl as appropriate: 
L If a United States citizen throuJh naturalization. lift certificm of naturalization number ________ _ 
b. If a United States citizen throuJh pucnt(s) or marriage, Jive citizenship mtifiate cumber ________ _ 
Co Jf United States citizenship was derived by some other method. attach a statement of ~lanation. 
d. IE a lawfully admitted permanent rcsidCDt of the Ullited States. Ji'Ye • A' ou.mbcr A;rt . .:rn ':) '::::> '1 a I 

2. That I am ,ij years of age and haft raided in the United States sioce (date) __ ....;I:J.j/jZ~~ . ...:.'7klL-____ _ 

,. That this affidavit is executed in behalf of the foll~1 penon: I . 
Lt\,..~ {If I (itl' F Sf 

CN-) ( I.M T / (?'; f'!,j '1 / (Scs) (A.d 

'v'101 M-1M v1 tf() (liE'/::' ')!), U\I(.. 
(em.. of - c....a,) . (Marital s..-, (lAtlUi_hip .. 1)epcaMat) 

. !V.iM SFI? /1,,'-- &:5 L{J rA B.Ac uAi F..'1$ 4> 10 1-10 (I+j MIMJ Cj T, VieT fvAM 
C"-tIyraiolaat-s.-t_NlIIIIIlled co.,) (SIde) ~)' 

4. That this affidavit is made .;; me for the purpose of assurinl the United States Government that the person named in 
item , wiD not become a public c:lwge in the United States.. 

5. That I am willing and able to naive. maintain and support the pe:r:son oamcd in item ,. That I am tady and willinl to 
deposit a bond, if necessary. to prantee that such person will not become a public charge durin~ his or her stay in the -
United States, or to paraotc:e that the above named will maintain his or her nonimmigrant status .f admitted temporarily 
and will. depart prior to the expiration of his or her authorized stay in the 'United States. 

• 6. TIw I undersund this affidavit will be binding upon me ror a period or three (3) y~ after entry or the person named in item 3 
and tbat the information and documenration provided by me may be nw:Ie aw.ilable to the Secrewy or Halth and Human 
Services, the Secrewy or Agriculture. or the Food and Nutrition Service, who may make it available to a public assiswIce 
aaency· 

7. That I am employed as, or enppi in the INsiacss of __ U-;........;U!_K_t:_. R....;;.-____ 'with __ U-_' _{_L_'So_I'V ____ _ 

at 
(S4ftet ad NuIIIu) ,~) , ... ) (ZIP ColIc) 

J derive an annual income of (if self-employed, I haft attached a copy of my·last income tax 
return or report of commercial ratiol concern which I certify to be true and comet to the best of t? 11'1"; 
my knowledge and belief. See instruction for nature of evidence of net worth to be subaUtkd.) $_-,--_"_. '"';........;_ 

I have on deposit in savin. b&nks in the United States 

J haft other persooal property. the reasonable value of which is 

I haft stocks and bonds with the followinl market value, as indicated on the attached list which 
I catify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

1 haft life insurance in the sum of 
With a ash suncnder value of 

J own n:aI estate valued at 
With mortgages or other encumbrana::s t:hercoo amountinl to $ 

$ 15166.° 4 

$~-----

$'---"------

$' 

~i~ul~~edu----~.~-------_______________________________________ . 
CScRd .... ___ ) (Or) (ZIP ColIc) 

For. "'.M C ...... 7-I .. l)Y 



.. 

8. That the following persons are dependent upon me for support: (Place a check / in the appropriate column to iDdiate 
_ whether the pmon R.a.mN is whoDy or pa.rtia11y dependent upon JOU for support.) 

II 

NAMI OF PIUON 'W'HOUY pun ALLY ACt UlATIONSHlP TO )G DEPENDENT DEPllIIDENT 

/ 1 . 
HV\l\I\~/l ',' RLi N Lf IJ ItN rl 'J -{ r'i I,f.- v ~ {;. 

.. p(;r·4/U t" hu":'NtJ- L; ( ~~"'\.: tv , 

. ' 

9. 1hat I ba~ preriously submitted aftidavit(s) of support for the following person(s). If 1lODe, state none. 

< 

10. 'l"btt I haft submitted 'f'isa petition(l) to the Immigration and Naturalization &:rrice on behalf of the following per­
son(I). If none, state none. 

11. (Ccmplete this blodc only if the penon named in item 1 wi1I be in theUoited States temporatily.) 
1hat I 0 do intend 0 do not intend, to make spccffic contributions to the support of the person name:i in 
item 3. (If you cbcdc "do intend". indicate the exact nature and duratioo of the contributions. For example, if you intend 
to Eumish room and baud. state for bow long and. if ~. state the amount in United States dollars 2.Dd state whdher 
it is to be given in a Jump sum, weekly. or monthly. and for,hOw long.) 

I .. I . ' 
. I f 1 

OATH OR APPIRMA.TION OP DEPONENT 

Till, IW~ Ii AICW1ER 
Notary PubliC. Kent County. MI 

II "1fiJni' 1",,.,,1,,, IIlbW lbllll t/'/HI",m, /11,111, tompl", lh, 'ill/tnvi"l: My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 1987 
I t/"",,", tiMllbis t/Otlllllnll fIIIlI pr,p.,t/ "1 m, III 1M "f-,d 11/ Ih, t/,po"",,_ is "1II,t/ 11,,1111 i,,'omI4Iitnl 01 which 
I hIIH 1III1."owl,t/", 

F ....... _ ..... -' ........ , of ~ u.s. Ga,.,a-' ........... 0-. 
W~D.C."" 

u.s. GOVZIIlIMI!II'r PRDI'l'ING OF'PlCII • 1984 0 • 42"'998 



• 
• 

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT Of JUmCE 
I~tion and N&lW'8iizaIioa Service 

. AFFIDAVIT OF SUPPORT 

(ANSWER AU ITEMS; flU IN WITH TYPEWRITER OR PRINT IN BLOCK LETI'ERS IN INK.) 

(Otr) (SeIde) (ZIP Colle if ill u.s.) - . (c:--r) 

BEING DULY SWORN DEPOSE AND SAY: 

1. I was born OIl 07/,8/ 4 S . at ,'4 "f 1 Hv Y lEI - N A~ 
v r (Dale) (Otr) «('.outQ) 

If you are not a natiw: bom United States citiuo, IDSWCt the following as appropriate: 
L If a United States citizen through naturalizatioo, eM certificate of naturalization number ________ _ 
b. J( a United States citizen through parent(s) or marriage. give citizenship certificate number _______ _ 
Co If United States citizenship was derived by some other method, attach a statement of ~lanat.ion. _ ~ 
d. It a lawfully admitted pamanent resident of the Udited States. pc eA" Dumber A.:f/ ~;) 7 5 '::> q ... 1 • 

2. That I am 11] . JCUS of age and have raided in the United States since (date)· I/! .~, ! 7 d' 

3. That this affidavit is executed in behalf' of the following peuon: 

HUI'PvH "T ~I -.,. ~Ul 
(N_) ! LAST) (Sa) (Ap) 

VI£I" ,..,AM 'SI~ TER ltv l.IlW 
(Oti-. 01 - c-t) -(Marilal ...... , 

NVruGF(t ) 'C'- Bi ~ (U XA 8.I\C· 'iM F.:15 
C ......... , ...... at - SInd ... NumIIr:r) (CilJ) (Star) (CouIry) . 

". That this affidavit is made bY me fOf the purpose of assuring the United States Govemmc:nt that the person named in 
item 3 will not become a public charge in the United States. 

,. That I am willing and able to receive. maintain and support the pmoo named in item 3. That I am racl}' and willing to 
deposit a bond, if nccessa.ry, to pnntft that such ~ will not become a public charge durina his Of her sta}' in the -
United States, or to guuantcc that the abow: named will maintain his Of her nonimmigrant status If admitted temporarily 
and will. depart prior to the expiration of his or her authoriJed stay in the l!nited States. 

• 6. That I undemand this affidavit will be binding upon me for a period of thl'ft (3) ,e.,. after entry of the person IUImeCI in item ! 
and lhal the information and documeoratioo provided by me may be made available to the Secmary of Health and Human 
Services. the Secretary of Agriculture. or cbc Food and Nutrition Service, who may make it available to a public usistaoce 
aaenc:y· 

CSaect ... NII8IIIa) (Otr) (SItte) 

I deriw: an annual income of (if sdf-enployed. I haw: attached a copy of rtlJ' -last income tax 
return Of report of commercial rating coocem which I emil)' to be true and comet to the best of 
my knowledge and belief. See instrudion lor nature of C'ridence of net worth to be submitted.) 

I have 00 deposit in savings banks in the United States 

I have other penonal property, the m.sonable value of which is 

I have stoeb and bonds with the following market value. as indicated on the attached list which 
I a:rtify to be true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 
I haw: life insurance in the sum of 
With a cash surrender value of . 
I own n:al estate valued at 
With mortgases Of other enc:wnbranccs tbefton amounting to $ 

(ZIP CMt) 

$ /2. i~ 

$--------

$-------­
$,-----­$,------
$. 

WhichisJ~u----------~----____________________________________________ __ 
C5oeIt ........ ) (Otr) (Stale) CZlP CMt) 



. ~ That the following per5OI!S arc dependent upon me for support: (Place a chcdc / in the appropria~ column to indicate 
_ whether the person named is whoUy or partially dependent upon JOU for support.) 

NAMI or PDSON WHOLLY PAnlALLY AGI UtATlONSHIP TO MIl DEPENDENT DEPDIDENT 

TR'j 1\1 6 \; Mv H V -/:VM V 
) 

G Hv;.r-,/\I'vl) /' 

THu~I" ~ P. H-!J ';"1\, ~4 V 
1 .~f.v 

-----
9. That I have previously submitted affidavit(s) of support for the following pason(s). If none, sta~ none. 

5 

/ 

10. That I have submitted Yisa petitioo(s) to the Immigration and Naturalization Service on bcbaIf of the following per­
son(s). If none, state none. 

N_~ 

11. (Complete this block only if the person named in item 3 win be in theUnited States temporarily.) 
ThIt I 0 do inteDd 0 do DOt intend, to make specific coatributions to the support of the person named in 
item 3. (U JOU check "do intend", indicate the exact nature and duration of the contributions. For example. if you intend 
to furnish room and board, sbte foe bow long and, if 1DODe)', state the amount in United Stain dollars tad state whether 
it is to be given in • lump sum, weekly, or monthly, and for,how long.) 

1 .. ,~ \. 
. I 

OATH OR AFPIRMATION OF DEPONENT 

SipMIIr, 01 tl"'"'",, __ ....t....c::!~~c:::Ii!~d..~~Jo..=: __________________ _ 

/ 

U, of ':...--YJA.- '-'~-1-7~7 

F ....... _ 1M s.-t ............ 0..-... u.s. ~ Prtatlq 08Ift 
W-...-.D.C.... . 

u.s. GOVERNMDIT PItIHTDIG OFFICE I 1984 0 - 42~998 \ .~ 
\ 



~SPORTING GOODS CO. 

3721 HAGEN DR., S.E. • GRAND RAPlOS, MJOiIGAJ'..I 49508 

TO WHOM IT HAY CONCERN: 

/ GOLF CLUB DIVISION 
AREA CODE (616) 245-0451 

January 10, 1985 

Phung KtmPhan, of 3041 Giddings, SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan, 

has been an employee of Wilson Sporting Goods/Walter Hagen 

Golf Division, since Kay 10, 1982. She is currently working 

in our Wind & Mold Department, Winding Golf Balls. 

Phubg was hired as a full-time, permanent employee. Her salary 

is $ 6.85 per hour, plus piecework incentives. Her current 

piecework average is '$ 9.41 per hour. 

~)tN* 
. Judy Percy U 

Employment Superviso:r 



.. OLD KENT' 
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 
One Vandenberg Center • Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 

TO "''HOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

January 15, 198$ 

This is to verify that T:rung van HU11lh has an account joint with 
Kim Phuns :Alan at Old Kent Bank and Trust Company. The account 
number is 892 4230; it is a Money Market Investment account. The 
current balance in this account is '$,466.04. The quarter-to-date 
average balance on this account is '7,063.00. 

~~'-
Carol L. Pyle 
Assistant Manager, K-44 Office 
(,616) 774-5750 

An Affiliate 01' Old Kent Financial Corporation, Grand Rapids, Mkhigan 



1HE REPUBLIC OF VIEfNAM 

MINISIRY OF JUSl'ICE 

JUDICIAL SERVICE OF 
SOO'lH VIEfNAM 

(1) Date : 11-17-1958 

Edltac.Ud 6Jlom the. Vital J.U.nu..te.4 ke.pt on 
6i.le. at:. the. CleAk J.6 066.i.ee. 06 the. CouJtt 
of Peace of Sadec 

• 
One original of the Affidavit serving in lieu 

PFFIMVIT SERVIMi IN LIEU a= 
BIRTH CERTIFICATE FM 

of Birth Cet:tificate - , requested by HUYNH-KIM-TIEN, 
HUYNH-VAN-'l1iOAI 's fatheJ; was established by 
Mr TRlJONG CONG NAM , Presiding Judge of 
the Court of Peace of Sadec . 
acting in his capacity of Justice of the Peace, 
on November 17, 1958, and was duly registered: 
free of charge at Virih-Long on 11-24-1958 

* IiMfoI - VN4 - 1l«)AI * 

Serial Nunber : 194 

Nunber : 939/UB 
Certified to be confOt"IIed 
to the or iginal s'bcx.m be­
fore the 25th Ward's Office 
The 13th of January, 1982 
For the People' s Camri ttee 
of the 25th Ward 

The Chairman 
sl s : HOANG VAN MJOI 

EXTRACTED AS FQUliS 

1) 'IRAN ViR SON 2) NGUYEN VAN 1HIElJ 3) HUYNH VAN PHDI 

'Ibe, said witnesses, after hearing the reading of Article 
I 16 of the Decree dated 11-17-1947 of the Prime M[nister 
of the Provisional Goverrment of South Vietnan and Article 
I 363 and subsequent ones of the Amended Penal Code revised 
by the Executive-Order of 12-31-1912, and after being duly 
swm~ have affirmed to know with certainty that: 

HJVNH - V~ - TKlAI (Male) 
I 

Born On the 10th day of Noveni>er, year of 1926 at 
Hudng-Phu Village, District of Phuoc-Long, Province 
of Rach-Gia, to HUYNH-KlM-TIEN (living) and NGO-nu­
IDA (living) 

Visaed: 
ABSIRACT CON:F'<:EMED 'IO ClUGlNAL 

Sadec, the 12th of Septeuber, 1967 
For the Head-clerk The Magistrate 

Isigned illegioly with seall 

Cost : 5$ 

Isigned illegibly with seall 

(1) Refer to the above-mentioned date and serial 
nurDer M1en requesting for additional copies. 

This is to certify that the foregOing Translation is, to the best of ~ knowledge 
'and belief, a true and accurate rendition into Eng1:i-sh of: the original doctment 
written in Vietnamese. 

Houston, this 10th ,:day of August A.D. , 1982 

~etetJR9~~.-------
PETER NGUYEN VMi 1HO u.s.c.c, 
As • d • 1111 LOVETT Slstant Program Coor Inator HOU&ION, TEXAS 17JP5. 
USCC!MRS - Houston, Texas 



It 

i . 
nIE REPUBLIC OF VIEINAM 

~ MINISTRY OF JUSTICE 

JUDICIAL SERVICE OF 
sar.m VImNAM 

'DIE PEACE caJRI' OF SAJ)EJ: 

(l) Date : April 04, 1959 

AFFIDAVIT ~ IN LIEIJ OF BIRIH 
CERl'IFlCATE FOR : 

Extracted fram the Minutes kept "on file 
at the Clerk's Office of the Court of 
Peace of Sadec 

One original Affidavit serving in lieu of birth 
certificate requested by HUYNH-VAN-TH01U, husband 
of IAM-'lHI-GfI, has been granted by Mr T.RlXNi­
a:::tG-NAM, Presiding Judge of the Peace Court of 
Sadec acting in his capacity of Justice of the 
Peace, on the a4th day of April~04, 1959 and has 
been registered - free of charge - at Vinh-Long 
on the 13th day of April, 1959 

lAM - '!HI - Oil 

(l) Serial No. 385 

visaed : 
'!he Magistrate 

! 

AS 

1) TRAN-VAN-SCN 2} , lG.JYEN-VAN-'ll:IIEU 3} HUYNH-VAN-PHOI 

'!he said witnesses, after hear ing the reading of article # 16 of 
the Decree dated November 17, 1947 9f the Prime Minister of the 
Provisional Government of South Vietnam and article # 363 and 
subsequent ones of the Amended Penal Code revised by the Executive­
Order of December 31, 1912, have sworn and affirmed to know with 
certainty that : 

lAM '!HI Oil, of sex female, oorn on the 17th 
day of March, year of 1926 at Lam-Kiet village, 
District of '!hanh-Tri, Province of Soc-Trang, 
Ba-Xuyen, 

to IAM-HTX1l' (living) and ~I-'ll:II-ra> (living) 

sis : PHAM CU~ NIlAN 

CERl'IFIED TRUE EXTRACT 
Sadec~ the 20th day of March, 1967 

'!he Head-Clerk 
sis: ~ CO~ XUYEN 

Cost : 5$ 

(l) References to- be used whenrrequesting for 
additional excerpts. 

·This is to'certiFy that the Foregoing Translation i •• to th8 be.t or my 
knowledge Bnd belieF. a true and aocurate rendition into Engli.h or the 
original 'document written in Vietnamese. 

I-buston. thi. I 12th day or November, 1981 

u.s.CoC. 
1111 I.OYE1T 

PETER NGUYEN VAN THO HOUSTON TEXAS 
ABsi.tent Program Coordin.tor . ~ 
USee/NRS - Houaton. Tax ••• 



• 

'!HE REPUBLIC OF VIE'mAM 

'CIT'i OF SAI<X:N 

PROCner : 4'!H 
WARD : II 

Serial number : 5178 

INFANT'S FULL NAME ••••• 

Male or Female •••••••• 

Date of birth ••••••••• 

Place of birth •••••••• 

Father's Full name ••••• 

Mother's Full name ••••• 

Marital ranJc of the.;. •• 
mother 

The Declarant's name ••• 

/Free of chargel 

• f 

··{ .... ---.)N EXCERPT· FADM THE.BIRTH REGISTER . 
Established on the 10th day of DeceJlt)er, 1955 

.. 
HUYNH '!HI 'lHtJY' 

.... 
Female 

'!be Eighth day of DecenDer, year of One 'Ihousand 
nine hundred and fifty five 

Saigon, 41 Le-'lbach 

lAM '!HI CHI 

Is3itimate wife 

CERTIFIID TRUE EXTRACT 
Saigon, the 4th day of August, 1973 
For the Civil Registrar 
The Chief of the Administrative Bureau 

. sis : lAM VAN I:XN3 

,This is to certiFy that tne Foregoing Translation ia, to the bast of my 
knowledge and belieF, a true and. accurate rendition into English of the 
o~iginal document written in Vietnamese 

tbuston, this 12th day of November , 1981 

U.S.C.C. 
1111 LOVEn 

PETER NGUYEN VAN THD HOUstON. JEXAS nOOb 
Assistent Program Coordinator 
USee/MRS - Houston, Tex ••• 



• 

'. I . , 
THE R.EPlJBLIC OF VIE:I'NAM , 
J HINIS'IRY f!i .nJSI'ICE 

. JUDICIAL mVlCE CF 
&:mH VlID'NAM 

(1) Date : 12-03-1958 

ACfIMVIT SERVIM; IN LIEU CF. 
M6.RRIAfE LICENSE FCR 

., t sg5 -
17;f! ) (j) 

Extllac.U.d ,.tom the. V.i:t.o.l Uinu..t.u ke.pt on ,.u.e. At the. ClWt'" o".iet 0' the. Coutt 
of Peace of Sadec 

• 
One original of the Affidavit servi~ in lieu 
of Marriage C'A:lrtificate ,requested by 
- HUYNH VN1 1HOAI' , was established by 

Mr'IRI.J()iG cx:m HAM , Presidi~ Judge of 
the Court of· Peaee of Sadec . 
acti~ in his capacity of Justice of the Peace, 
on December 3, 1958 , and was duly r~istered: 
free of charge at Vinh-I.ong on 12-0'8-19'.58 

EXTRACTED M FQLCJ-IS 
(1) Serial No. : 231 

-1) I.E ~ANG 'IRINH . 2) I.E VN!l LEN 3) NGUYEN V»l 1HIEU 

Visaed: 

The Magistrate 

The,said witnesses, after heari~ the readi~ of Article 
# 16 of the Decree dated 11-17-1947 of the Prime Minister 
of the Provisional Govem:nent of South Vietnan and Article 
# 363 and subsequent ones of the hnended Penal Code revised 
by the Executive-Order of 12-31-1912, and after bei~ duly 
sworn,' have affirmed to know with certainty that : 

- HUYNH-VAH-THOAI, ~n on 11-10-1926 at Huong-Phu Village, 
District of Phuoc-Long, Province of Rach­
Gia, to HUYNH KIM TIEN (living) and Noo-
1HI-LUA (living); 

\ 

- LAM-'!HI -cHI , ~n on 03-17-1926 at ~Kiet Village, 
District of Thanh-Tri, Province of Soc-
Trang, to LAM-Htm (living) and BUI-1HI­
ROO (living) 

The two said parties have established a Marriage License of 
First Degree on 10-24-1944 at ~Kiet Village, District of 
Thanh-Tri, 'Province of Soc-Trang. __ 

sl s : PHAM ~ANG NHAN • 

ABSIRACT CONFCRMED 10 <lUGlNAL 

Sadec, the 20th day of March, 1967 
The Head-clerk 

sl s : IIlANG ~ANG XUYEN 

Cost : 7$ 
(1) Refer to the above-mentioned date and serial 

nUlber ~ requesting- for additional copies. 

This is to certify that the foregoing Translation is, to the best of tiff knowledge 
"and belief, a true and accurate rendition into English of the original docunent 
written in Vietnanese • 

. Houston, this 10th . ~day of August A.D. , 1982 

Pe:taI1~u.., .-.... - __ 
PETERNGUY~ 
Assistant Program Coordinator 
USCC!MRS - Houston, Texas 

u.s.c.c. 
1111 LOVETT 
JiOUSTOIll, TEXAs Z700t 
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.. 
NATIONAl. OffiCE 

(Ii) 
, . 

c MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES 
.50582 

CASE NO .-
:::l 0 . . (~or'USCC t 

CONFERENCE 13,j'MASSACHUSEnS AVENUE" N: W. 'It WAS.,INOTON. D. C. 2OCI05 ' .... - '"' . ' NEW RlRM 2021&$N625 Tel.a: 2483t3 AnN: MRS. 

APPLlCATI(N R>R FAMILY RELNIFlCATlaJ . . . . 
My name is • HUYNH VAN '.['lUI; .. . 

• Tel. . 
I reside at: 

. -

~ ~ ... -----.~- . - -.-~-.~ .. --

I was born on: Auaust 28, 1948 - in: Can-'lbo£ Vietnam 

i arrived in the United States on/in: February 26, 
. (country Ga1~ Refugee <!ant 

1981fl'Oll: or camp) l:NIXHSIA 

My Alien Registration n'lllJber is: A 25 126 143 .. , 
. . ... " . . . 

My Naturalization Certificate, n'l.lJber is':· III . . 
" 

My ~lien Status is: ' tx:4 Parolee a Pennanent Resident ,0 u.s. Citizen,. , 

I 8JI making this appiication t~ .T~uest that the' foll~g 'relatives still in' , 

Viet Ham be atithorized:~o come to 'the United States: ' . 
I .. 

ADDRf?S5 .IN V~61.S NA.lo.fE Jl6.1E AND PLACE OF BIRIH RELATIaJSHIP 
. , 

, .. 
November 10, 1926 

1) IIDYNH VAN 'lHO!\I Rach-Gia, Vietnam Father Reeducation Canp 
62A'J1'l63 K3 Dcn 14 TL 

: I Vinh-Phu, North Vietnam --

Ma~ch' 17,· 19~6 
2) lAM '!HI au ' Scx::-Tranq, Vietnam M:>ther v;t bisCu"'xa Bac-Hai 

. '. Phoong ,(Ward) 25 
- Quan (District) ,10 

. December 08; 1955 Ho-chl-Minh Cl ty , VU;'l'I'IAI 
3), IIDYNH '!HI 'IHUY Saiaon.vi'C\"KlnI . - , . Sister -id- # -
k· . 

, . .: 
~:!'f!,:!>.-._. ..". . -. .. ..... . 

, . , . 

5ignature: ~-~~ 
. 

Date: November 12, 1981 

BefoTe me, a Notary Public, on thjs day personally appeared Me TRJN:; VAN HUYNH 
known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregomg instnunent and 
3.c.kn.ow1edged to me that he/she exesnt;~J,tMifllUL'Nlfor the purposes and consideration 
therein expressed. . If",.ry Pu~b~ in .nd,lor ~t;;J!~ t_-
STAlE OF T E·X AS 

My Comm.lllOll Ex,.,., Z " 
HARRIS . auny OF 

. . 
My commis!';ion expires z/J.o/,..:t 



NATIONAL OFFICE ., , .. \ ~STATES~ 
~ ~~L\.~ 

- 0 

~X1f1a MIGRATION ANI) REFUGEE SERVICES 
• 4. I': :. 
~ ". ~ "':( • .s.J . • , ... 

. '. 
CONFERENCE 

. ' . '. 202!'151 tielS " 

~ tim -dAn' nay' ie' xin cho nb~ thfl n~' &hi tin 'd~i day, hl& aD· d" tal .. 

Vi!'t~Nmi ~ ~iUlg ~.KY,do&n-~ vti t&i. (TOi chlp nhfn ~'t& nil ~g n~r .­
dlll.\ tiff cblck. th&g b(o cho cIc gi(i h~-tT"ch nbd Cao-uY-Ph~ Tf-Nan Lien-Hi&P~, 
ooac ts: cl·dc-d)-qU$ll .. tt,'-Chd~ dai: .t~dch ,htbbg-t;r1nh-floin-TU ru.:...eiDh. k'Scl c,k. 

gihi~~ tal ·viit;'NaJft. ~. XIN -I>iiN cl BJ", TIE'Ja ANH va"~I e.nW.c ca"'d-. KY(m:~ saul 
.. . . ~ '!i i· 

................ ....." _x: 'Si4 .. __ ....... :~,.u_· ~ _. ___ .::=-=' •• --------...r--......-----,---.. 
TEN'" "I"U:U't..1Utl.t 'f.'AT V1~-"'~U N 81- Vi Us-He Gia-

.ulNt 1V1t\I. ~ ~~ RMI"I 'N~i S~nh ~ vai T6i. 
________ ~ __ ----~--_4--~--_____ ~+-~"-~-=~~.~=s~-.~=---~~----~ 

, '.. .' . 
Tri!i hoc-:tjp Mi~n Me Vie 

.. ,. ~ , 

1) IIMII VAN ~; 

A ' 2) ,lAM mICHI 
I 

" '\.. 
3) JmIti '!HI ,'lHUY 

\ 

1~11-\926 . \ 

~ia.' 
17-0l~1926 r 

~~'l 
08-12-1955 ~ , 
igon, Vfetnal1h 

Cha 

Me 
• 

I, 
Em gal 

Bia-chl: 62A'ID63 K3 BOi 14TL 
viil1'i-Phd, B!'e Vietnam 

I I ' ... 'sA Vlbis OJ-xa sac-Hai 
PhdOng 25 - ~ 10 
'lbailh.:pxl J6..chi!.Minh 

v:IEmNt 

-nt-

.. 
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